JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2015
NHS NORTH LECTURE HALL/BOE ROOM B166

8:00 PM
AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
PRAYER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

NON-PUBLIC SESSION (if needed)

PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES APPROVAL — Thursday, March 26, 2015 and Thursday, April 2, 2015
REMARKS BY CHAIRMAN

REMARKS BY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION (if requested)

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE REPORT
e Approval of the minutes of meetings held Thursday, March 26, 2015, Thursday, April 2, 2015 and an
oral report of a meeting held earlier this evening

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL
e Discussion — Construction Update
e Contract(s) Approval (if needed)
e Invoice(s)
o Other (if nceded)

COMMENTS BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

COMMENTS BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT



JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Joint Special School Building Committee was held at Nashua High North on Thursday,
March 26, 2015, Alderman Dowd called the meeting to order at 8:00 p.m. Mr. Smith read the prayer and
Alderman Soucy led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Present: Alderman Dowd, Alderman McCarthy, Alderman Melizzi-Golja, Alderman Schoneman,
Alderman Soucy, Mr. Haas, Mr. Hallowell, Mr. Mosher

Also Present: Mr. Smith

This meeting can be viewed in its entirety at: htip.//nashua.ezstream.com
Meeting Handouts and referenced materials can be viewed along with the minutes at: Minutes Link

Previous Meeting Minutes Approval

Alderman McCarthy moved that the previous minutes of the JSSBC meeting held Thursday,
February 26, 2015 be accepted and placed on file and the reading be waived. So voted.

Remarks by Chairman

Alderman Dowd
None

Remarks by School Administration

Mr. Smith

We have a meeting again next week for both Construction Projects and JSSBC. So I’ve asked Judy Diaz to schedule
the JSSBC meeting for 7:30, because we only need about a half an hour for Construction Projects to go through their
business. So it’s just to let you know that it will be a half-hour sooner.

Alderman Dowd
Do you want to explain why we’re having the meetings so close?

Mr. Smith
We having the meeting because the Construction Manager needs certain critical bid packages awarded by this group
so they can proceed with this project on time.

Alderman McCarthy
Did you say we’re having the Construction meeting at 7:30 and JSSBC at 8:00?

Mr. Smith
Construction Projects at 7:00 and then JSSBC at 7:30.



JSSBC COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

Committee Reports

Alderman McCarthy moved that the previous minutes of the Construction Projects Committee meetings
held Thursday, February 26, 2015 and Thursday, March 5, 2015 be accepted, placed on file and the
readings be waived. So voted.

Alderman McCarthy moved that the rules be suspended to allow for an oral report of a meeting held earlier
this evening. So voted.

Alderman McCarthy
The Construction Projects Committee met earlier this evening and reviewed the status of the projects. The only

action taken by the Committee other than the invoices that I’l] get to, was a recommendation to approve Amendment
#1 with the contract with Harriman which includes the Sunset Heights Project at a fixed fee at the same rate we paid
at Broad Street.

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED THAT THE JSSBC CONCUR WITH THE
RECOMMENDATION MADE AT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING
EARLIER THIS EVENING.

SO VOTED.

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING INVOICES
FOR BROAD STREET, TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR §183,946,02; HARRIMAN A&E FOR
$5,214.36; AND PAGE STREET RENTALS FOR $190.00.

Alderman McCarthy
You may note that there is a $38,000 item from Securadyne in the invoice sheet. We’re not paying that one until we
see some more detail in the invoice from them.

Voting on Motion:
ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICES FOR BROAD STREET, TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $183,946.02;
HARRIMAN A&E FOR $5,214.36; AND PAGE STREET RENTALS FOR $190.00.

SO VOTED.

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICES FOR SUNSET HEIGHTS, TO: HARRIMAN A&E FOR $29,628.93; AND
R. GILLESPIE FOR $7,749.58.

SO VOTED.



JSSBC COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

COMMENTS BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC
None.

COMMENTS BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Alderman Schoneman .
I have one question about the invoice we’re not going to pay. Are we missing details, or is there a question about it
being complete? 1 missed the earlier meeting, so I'm not sure.

Alderman McCarthy
We’re missing details. The labor costs are not broken out, nor are the transportation costs.

Alderman Schoneman
Okay, thank you. On Sunset Heights, do we have any further update on the total cost of that project? Have there
been any changes since the discussions?

Alderman McCarthy

We haven’t changed the budget any, We have gotten some of the trade bids back. The biggest one, the mechanical
systems are due back tomorrow, so we’ll know better next week. The three trades that we did get back were site
work, landscaping and demolition. One was over and two were under. The total cost is at about $14,000 under the
budget number. So, so far it’s holding well. We did have some discussion tonight about the structural issue with
the roof. And we may need to revisit that when we get a final recommendation. Because it might not make sense to
put the roof off, if we’re going to things like replace the interior ceilings... which we basically have to do, to do the
HVAC work. So there may be some adjustments, but we don’t have details back on that yet. 1am guessing we’re
going to have to do something about the roof.

Alderman Dowd
We did put out the request for bids for the HVAC to 7 companies, and got 4 bids... which is good. That might help
to keep the cost down.

Mr. Hallowell moved to adjourn. So voted at 8:12 p.m,

Submitted by Jacki Waters



CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Construction Projects Committee was held at Nashua High North, on Thursday, March 26, 2015.
Alderman McCarthy called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m.

Present: Alderman Dowd, Alderman McCarthy, Alderman Melizzi-Golja, Mr. Mosher
Also Present: Mr. Donovan, Mr, Smith, Mr. Bisson, Mr. Nikias

This meeting can be can be waitched in its entirety at. hitp./!nashua.ezstrean.com,
All documents referred to are available to view along with the minutes, at. Minutes Link

BROAD STREET ARCHITECT REPORT

Mr. Bisson

Regarding the issues of the changing tables, I contacted Jan Martin who brought me to the attention of Marcia
Bagley, the Pre-School Coordinator. We did a site visit with Ms. Bagley and Christine Breen. She brought up the
fact that we’re under the NHDOE requirements, and there’s no regulation within those requirements to have
changing tables. She responded with an email, and the gist of it is, there are 14 preschools in the district. Most of
them have sinks, but a lot them don’t have bathrooms. There is no requirement to have 2 sinks, as long as they have
access to waler. Most of the students participate in a toilet training program... expected to stand by the bathroom
with a trained assistant. In the case of a student with physical needs, they are assisted by using the nurse’s office.
There are various setups throughout the whole school district. Some of them are different from one another. So
there are no specific requirements for changing room tables in the program, presently. She wrote that it’s up to the
School Board and whoever is in charge of the school district, if they want to have regulations. But right now, there
are none. It was very nice having a walk through and taking a look at it. It was good timing to get an idea of
what’s going on.

Alderman Melizzi-Golja
Thank you for that. It does confirm what we heard last month, that they are not required to do anything. It’s a

matter of doing what makes the most sense. My guess is no one knows how many children we have in diapers at
any given time. And it’s great to say we’re doing toilet training, but given the severity it could be 40 kids or 12 out
of 40. And in the process, you're changing diapers.

This may not be the politically right question to ask, but would they be interested in having a changing area? 1
personally think it’s totally inappropriate for us to be changing kids in diapers without having changing areas.
Obviously they’re modifying countertops to make changing areas, and they’re lifting them up. My other concern
there is back injuries. Some of those kids are pretty heavy. So did you get any hint as to whether having a
changing area that they could use would be useful or not? ’

Mr. Bisson

She didn’t discuss any of that. But other schools with SPED occasionally have special areas with a changing table.
We have done that in the past... where there is a room especially for SPED children and with a changing table. We
have seen that.  Mr. Bisson Concluded report.

Alderman McCarthy
We can go on to the Construction Manager’s report.




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

BROAD STREET CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S REPORT

Mr. Nikias

In your packet you should have a master schedule for the project. Everything is on track. No surprises there, As
Dan said we’re currently renovating the D wing. It is scheduled to be complete just before April vacation, when
Shawn and his staff can do any last minute cleaning, etc.  When kids come back from vacation we’ll do the next
wing closest to the front, and finish that up for summer. We finished up demo and are getting ready to put ceilings
in. No surprises. We're going to clean up the islands that same way we did with the others. As for the other
cabinets, I think Shawn’s staff is going to take care of that. 1 don’t really have any issues. Everything’s good.

SUNSET HEIGHTS ARCHITECT REPORT

Mr. Bisson
Reviewed the alternation of terrain status. The structural is ongoing, and drawings and specs are on track and due
April 3%,

Alderman McCarthy
Do we have any intermediate results from the structural analysis?

Mr. Bisson
[ don’t have any. 1 did call to see where it’s at, but basically it’s ongoing.

SUNSET HEIGHTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'’S REPORT

Mr. Nikias

We did get that early bid package from Harriman on March 10th, and those plans have gone out to bid. We have
those bid results and have put together some recommendation letters for site work, demolition and landscaping.
Those are the 3 trades we have bids on so far, Overall, these three items are on track and on budget with not paving
the fire lane, The site work was $26,000 over budget. But the demolition and the landscaping both came in $20,000
under. So we're about $10,000 in the positive on the 3 trades that we did. I sent Shawn all the information so next
week you can take a look at that. Mechanical bids are due tomorrow. If we make it through there with no budget
issues, that will be a sigh of relief. Mechanical and site work are the two biggest ticket items. We expect 4 pre-
qualified bids.

We do have a site specific confined space training set up for April 15", We've invited the abatement subcontractor.
If we get the mechanical guys on board, they’ll attend also. We won’t have any pricing for electrical but we’ll have
to make safe when we do that work in the tunne! in April. So we’ll probably use the same electrical contractor that
we use at Broad Street and just make sure we have lighting, power fresh air, etc.  So all that is on track for April
vacation. If we can get the demo sub on board, by the next meeting we’ll be good to get the tunnel cleaned and
ready for work.

Alderman Dowd

Have we put the site plan on the Web yet?



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

Mr. Smith
Yes, it went up yesterday under Sunset Heights. I tested it out today and all the links worked.

Mr. Mosher
Last time we talked about converting 110 to 220?

Mr. Smith
Single phase to three phase.

Mr. Mosher
Any further information on that? -

Mr. Smith
Harvey’s got it pretty well costed out. It hasn’t been bid out yet. Three phase is definitely the way to go.

Mr. Nikias
At this point in time we are sticking with the three phase power. It affects everything. We really have to go one
way or the other.

Mr. Mosher
That’s good, With three phase it’s cheaper to run, cheaper to replace-equipment, and in the long run you’ll save
some money from the electrical cost.

Mr. Nikias
And for all those reasons, it’s staying in.

Alderman Dowd
We have a bunch of alternatives. Do we have a prioritized list of those?

Mr. Smith
We certainly have the list. Carl sent it to all of you.

Mr. Nikias
We’ve got the plans coming out on Apri! 3", We'll have all the numbers and know where we stand towards the end
of April, Ifthere are extra funds that can be used for some of the items that were taken out, we can decide then.

Alderman McCarthy
Once we get the mechanical, what percentage of the budget have we bought out?

Mr. Nikias
About $3.5 million of the $8.2.

Alderman McCarthy
Are there any other big swing items left?

Mr. Nikias

Yes, | think electrically, and glass & glazing. Iknow in the next package we get to, it will have all the structural and
foundation work. And that would be good to get through and make sure we understand all that. We don’t have
quite all the information on the structural design on the new addition.

Alderman Dowd .

One of the things we have in the plan that [ don’t think we made as an alternative is replacing the ceiling tiles. When
we tear the roof off, do we know if we have to take all the ceiling tiles down again? And would it make sense to put
that off until we do tear the roof off?



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

Mr, Bisson
I believe all the interior ceilings are being demoed and putting in new suspended acoustical tile ceilings. It’s part of
the package.

Mr. Nikias
That’s right. But what Alderman Dowd is saying, is if we don’t have the funds to do the roof or fix the structural
repair, does it make sense to go through and replace the ceilings?

Mr. Bisson
Good point. -

Alderman Dowd
I’d hate to have to do it twice.

Mr. Nikias

I think it’s very hard to answer that question until we get to the point where we know what the fixes are. Ifit
involves isolated areas I think we can make that decision. We also have to weigh out when we do get the analysis
and the fix, is to weigh that cost against what Shawn has spent over the years shoveling the roof. If they shovel that
roof once every ten years and spend $10,000... and it costs $250,000 to fix the structure, it might not make any
sense at all to fix that structure. 8

Alderman McCarthy
Well, until we get the one storm that’s bigger than what it can hold. I was very concerned with the 24 Ib. per square

foot number for some of the areas. We’re certainly going to have to fix those.
Mr. Smith
We were lucky it was just all light, fluffy snow.

Alderman McCarthy
How is the ceiling suspended?

Mr. Nikias

From the joist. From the roof structure... all of it. So it really depends what the fix is. If the fix it’s sistering up
some new joist, you most likely have to do if from the inside. If it’s stiffening or enforcing existing structures, then
it might not be as intrusive to the structure.

Alderman McCarthy
Ifit’s sistering, we can take the tiles out and work through the grid near the joist that we have to deal with, right?

Mr. Nikias
It really depends on which way the grid mains are run,

Alderman McCarthy
We actually have control of that if we replace then, right?

Mr. Nikias
Yes, to some some extent.

Alderman McCarthy
Will we have that information before we have to finalize the ceiling work?

Mr. Nikias

Yes. There really isn’t any quick decision that has to be made on acoustical ceilings. It will impact a little more
than ceiling, because obviously we’re putting new lights in the entire school. So we’ll just have to assess it as soon
as we get it.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

Alderman McCarthy
We’re doing a lot of HVAC work that’s above the ceiling as well.

Mr. Nikias
IF we're going to make the fix it really needs to be done as we go through the wings. So that structural fix would
have to be implemented into the phases.

Alderman McCarthy
So you’re saying we have to do it during construction? Because I think the discussion we had last month was to put
it off until after we finished the project, and then do it as separate praject.

Mr. Nikias
I’m not sure how we would do that. I think that would compound the costs, and installation would be tricky. It
would be a challenge. Would you agree, Dan?

Mr. Bisson

Yes. And 1 think it’s going to be a variation of fixes. The new additional are very close to meeting code, so they
will probably not need to be upgraded. But as Chris said, [ think it’s going to be different areas needing different
fixes. It's not like the entire facility needs to be fixed this way... it’s going to be variations. And that’s going to be
critical on how we’re going to schedule and stage the fixes. Are they going to be part of a phase schedule or
integrated within the fixes that are already anticipated? We don’t know that right now. But1 don’t think it’s going
to be an all or nothing type thing.

Alderman McCarthy
Bear in mind, we currently do not have money for the roof. What else have we got?

Mr. Nikias
That’s really all I've got for Sunset. When we get the drawings, we’ll just hop on it and bid it out. We’ll have to
make all those types of decisions towards the end of the month,

Mr. Smith
We have another meeting next Thursday. In the read ahead package, you have the 3 bids that Chris talked about.
Mechanical bids are due tomorrow, and we’ll probably have that all assembled by Monday or Tuesday...

Alderman McCarthy

I'm glad you mentioned the packets. We have an issue with getting the packets to the Aldermanic members of the
Committee. A couple of weeks ago I asked our Legislative Assistant about getting the packets delivered. Because
right now they go to City Hall, where I either have to go get it on Friday or wait and get it on Monday ... when for
everyone else they are delivered. When she checked on it, she was told that they cannot be delivered to the
Aldermen.

Mr. Smith
Currently they are just delivered to the members of the BOE, so I don’t know why they couldn’t just add the people
on this Committee. 1 mean, everybody is getting them electronically.

Alderman McCarthy
Are we?

Mr. Smith
They’re emailed to everybody.,

Alderman Dowd
I have to go pick them up,

Alderman McCarthy
[ don’t think I"ve seen a packet.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

Mr. Smith -
I took the same email that Judy Diaz sends out and sent it out to Chris and Dan so they had the same email as well.
But I can check.

Mr. Donovan
I would suggest if you want the paper, we could probably deliver them to the three of you on the Friday. It wouldn’t
add that much to the driver. We’ll do that.

Mr. Smith
I guess the question would be, do you want the Aldermen who are on the JSSBC to get the same package delivered
on Friday’s too. :

Mr. Hallowell
These are going to your Nashua.gov email addresses.

Alderman Dowd
No wonder we don’t get them.

Mr. Hallowell
But it’s Judy sending them out.

Alderman McCarthy
Yeah, I did get one on Friday.

Alderman Melizzi-Golja
That is the only one I got.

Alderman McCarthy
As long as I’'m getting them electronically, I'm okay with that. I actually prefer that. If we had WiFi in here...

Mr. Hallowell .
We do have WiFi in here. You just have to have the password. I can give you that. You still may be disappointed
with the through point of that wireless.

Alderman McCarthy
Are there other things we need to take action on?

Alderman Dowd
Invoices.

Mr. Smith .
The invoices, an amendment to the agreement to Harriman, and the discussion on Harriman’s work associated with
the site design. And we have an issue with one of the invoices.

Alderman McCarthy
So this is the additional of Sunset Height to the existing agreement.

ALDERMAN MELIZZI-GOLJA MOVED TO APPROVE AMENDMENT #1 TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH HARRIMAN A&E,

SO VOTED.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

ALDERMAN MELIZZI-GOLJA MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICES FOR BROAD STREET, TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $183,946.02; HARRIMAN
A&E FOR $5,214.36; SECURADYNE FOR $38,719.62; AND PAGE STREET RENTALS FOR
$190.00, FOR A TOTAL OF $314,357.47,

Mr. Smith

Mr. Donovan noticed an issue with the Securadyne invoice. If you look at Securadyne’s invoice, they extend the
cost for all the materials which comes to $4,716.40. But they don’t extend any of the other costs, which are all
labor. We thought that was a little unusual and wanted to bring it to your attention. So page two they leave
everything blank, and then you see the total at the bottom with the presumption that they all add up to the total on
the bottom line.

Alderman McCarthy
Oh, so there’s no breakdown for the labor. Do we know how much the total is for labor on those?

Mr. Smith
No. We know the material is $4,716.40.

Alderman McCarthy
So there labor then, is $34,003... or thereabouts.

Mr. Smith
This also includes their cost for shipping, the warranty, training...

Alderman McCarthy
Oh... T would ask that they do a better break down for that, and we can take care of that next week. So if there are
no objections from the maker of the motion, we will strike Securadyne from the motion.

Voting on Motion as Amended:
ALDERMAN MELIZZI-GOLJA MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICES FOR BROAD STREET, TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $183,946,02;
HARRIMAN A&E FOR $5,214.36; AND PAGE STREET RENTALS FOR $190.00.

SO VOTED.

ALDERMAN MELIZZI-GOLJA MOVED TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE FOLLOWING
INVOICES FOR SUNSET HEIGHTS, TO: HARRIMAN A&E FOR $29,628.93; AND
R. GILLESPIE FOR $7,749.58.

SO VOTED.

Alderman McCarthy
Is there any other business we need to cover?




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING March 26, 2015

Mr. Smith

In you packet, there should be an email from Mark Lee, who’s one of the Principals of Harriman, to myself, It
indicates that the additional scope of work for Site is $1,100,000.  And they propose o use their percentage fee to
do that work, which would be $55,000. [f you look upon that favorably, T can ask them for a formal proposal,

Alderman McCarthy
That works out to be 5%"?

Mr, Bisson
Yes, that's the same percentage we used for Broad Street,

Alderman McCarthy
| have no objection o that,

Mr. Hallowell moved to adjourn. So voted at 7:35 p.m.

Submitted by Jacki Walers



JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Joint Special School Building Committee was held at Nashua High North on Thursday,
April 2,2015. Alderman Dowd called the meeting to order at 8:00 p.m. Mr. Smith read the prayer and Alderman
Schoneman led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Present: Alderman Dowd, Alderman McCarthy, Alderman Schoneman, Alderman Soucy, Mr. Farrington,
Mr. Haas, Mr. Mosher .

Also Present: Mr. Smith

This meeting can be viewed in its entirety at: hilp:/nashua.ezsiream.com
Meeting Handouts and referenced materials can be viewed along with the minutes at: Minutes Link

Previous Meeting Minutes Approval

None. Minutes of the 3/26/15 meeting will be approved at the next meeting.

Remarks by Chairman

Alderman Dowd
Thank you for being here tonight so we could have a quorum to approve these contracts.

Remarks by School Administration
None.

Committee Reports

Alderman McCarthy moved that the rules be suspended to allow for an oral report of a meeting held earlier
this evening. So voted. )

Alderman McCarthy

The Construction Projects Committee met earlier this evening. We got an update on the roof structural study, which
shows that a large portion of the roof does not meet code. We’re still waiting for the results of that study to give us
what remedial actions are proposed and what that would cost. And we’re watching how that fits with the overall
cost of the budget.

The Committee considered responses to four sets of bids and made the following recommendations:

Award the landscaping contract to Conrad’s Landscaping, in the amount of $20,672;

Award the sitework contract to Northeast Earth Mechanics, Inc, in the amount of $884,500;

Award the selective demolition / abatement contract to Advanced Building Systems, in the amount of $203,500;
Award the mechanical contract to Eckhardt & Johnson, in the amount of $2,122,715.



JSSBC COMMITTEE MEETING April 2, 2015

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED THAT THE JSSBC CONCUR WITH THE RECOMMENDATION
MADE AT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING EARLIER THIS EVENING,

Alderman Schoneman
I have a question on how these bids compared to the budget. It looks like the 1* and 2" seem to be under budget.
don't see it clearly delineated on the site work.,

Alderman McCarthy .
The landscaping contract is $29,000 under and the site work contract is $23,000 over. So that puts us $3,000 under,

total, Demolition is $21,000 under and the mechanical contract is $217,000 under. So, so far we are under budget
by $241,000, which is about 1/3 of the postponed roof cost. So hopefully we will get back to an area where we’ll be
able to put the roof work in. There may be some additional cost for the remediation. We haven’t seen a cost for that
yet.

Alderman Schoneman
Of all the contracts that we’ll be looking at, are these the largest?

Alderman McCarthy .
There’s still windows and some other work. These constitute about 1/3 of the buyout overall, so there’s still another

$5 to $6 million worth of bids outstanding that we’ll see.

Alderman Schoneman
Thanks.

Voting on Motion:
ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED THAT THE JSSBC CONCUR WITH THE
RECOMMENDATION MADE AT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING
EARLIER THIS EVENING.
SO VOTED.

Alderman McCarthy
That concludes my report.

COMMENTS BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC
None.

COMMENTS BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS
None.

Mr. Mosher moved to adjourn. So veted at 8:11 p.m,

Submitted by Jacki Waters



CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Construction Projects Committee was held at Nashua High North, on Thursday, April 2, 2015.
Alderman McCarthy called the meeting to order at 7:10 p.m.

Present: Alderman Dowd, Alderman McCarthy, Mr, Mosher, Mr. Farrington
Also Present: Mr. Donovan, Mr. Smith, Mr, Bisson, Mr. Nikias

This meeting can be can be watched in its entirety at: http.//nashua.ezstream.com,
All documents referred to are available to view along with the minutes, at: Minutes Link

APPROVAL OF SUBCONTRACTOR CONTRACTS FOR SUNSET HEIGHTS

Mr. Nikias

We're here to talk about Sunset Heights tonight. You should have in your packet Demolition, Landscaping and Site
Work, which we managed to get out before last Thursday. And then we can talk about the Mechanical contract
which was emailed to the group.

In terms of landscaping, we ended up in the last school at Broad Street with a substantial amount of lawn area. So
we did end up doing irrigation. This project does not include irrigation. Reviewed Landscaping contract

There were 4 bids, and we’re recommending the low bidder, Cameron’s at $20,672. There is an alternate at this
time for hydro seeding around the fire land if we were to do that portion of the project. You’ll sce alternates on here
and other recommendations we’re looking at, but at this time we would contract on base price. And we can look at
alternate numbers later when we know where things stand.

ALDERMAN DOWD MOVED TO AWARD THE LANDSCAPING CONTRACT TO CONRAD’S
LANDSCAPING, IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,672.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Nikias

On Site Work, we’re finding that a lot of companies out there are very busy. We invited 8 contractors to bid this
work and only 2 could even fit it into their schedules for the summer, We got two bids. If we were all in with the
fire lane, we’re substantially over budget to the tune of $189,000. Prior to now in order to get the project on budget,
we had talked and were looking at not doing the fire lane. If the fire lane is not done, we're within $26,000 of the
budget. We did get some drawings from Harriman. If we don’t do the back drainage at this point in time and
paving, we do still have to create a fire lane or access around the building. So we have kept the cost to relocate a
sewer line in the budget at this time. A day ago we got another plan that outlines what areas we should cut trees
down, remove the loam and put in some gravel so we have a tire lane access around the entire building. So at this
point in time we just trying to finalize those numbers... and it’s not in here. We’ll have to capture that in our overall
budget just before we finalize the GMP and such.

Alderman Dowd
Does this include paving between the wings?



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING April 2, 2015

Mr. Nikias
It does not.

Alderman Dowd
So at the moment we’re indenting to leave those as is?

Mr. Nikias
Yes.

Alderman Dowd
What is the budget oin the Site Work, again?

Mr. DuBois
It’s $1,125,420. This was trying to get the budget back down..,

Alderman McCarthy
That’s $1.1 million out of the budget that exceeded what we have for funds,

Mr. DuBois

Correct. The two big things to try and get the budget back down was to hold on the fire lane and the work around
the building, and the roofing, at this time until we know what we’re doing with the structure.

Mr. Nikias

we’ll have a little bit of additional cost that we’ll have to capture in the budget for the gravel road. And we had a
Geotech Report that was a little unclear. But it looks like we’re going to have potentially a little bit of ledge on one
of the foundations and a little bit unsuitables underneath the addition next to the gym. We have some unit prices
and just have to evaluate it from the sub to assign it a dollar amount. So we haven’t done t those 3 tasks yet. But
overall, when we get to the end of the awards today, you’ll see that we are to the good. Some $240,000 with these
awards in total. Some of that will get eroded from what I just talked about. But we are trending to the good side of
things.

MR. MOSHER MOVED TO AWARD THE SITEWORK CONTRACT TO NORTHEAST EARTH
MECHANICS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $884,500.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Nikias

For Interior Selective Demolition / Abatement work, we did get three bids on this trade. Advanced Building
Systems is the low bidder and is the same contractor that did Broad Street. Essentially our budget was $225,000 on
this job, and Advanced Building Systems number came in at $203,500 which is under budget by $21,500. There are
a bunch of alternates on the bottom, and again we’ll have to evaluate those when we determine again, how much
money we have and what’s most important. And just like the other schools we considered, and it’s been taken into
account with the numbers, is to dispose of the demolition materials at the Nashua Landfill.

Alderman McCarthy
Given the range of the bids, are we sure everyone understood the scope?

Mr. Nikias
Yes.

Mr. DuBois
Demolition is really all labor.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING April 2, 2015

Mr. Nikias .
So with that, I"d recommending awarding this to Advanced Building Systems for $203,500.

ALDERMAN DOWD MOVED TO AWARD THE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION / ABATEMENT
CONTRACT TO ADVYANCED BUILDING SYSTEMS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $203,500.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Nikias

The Mechanical contract came to you via email. Four companies bid the job, 5 were invited. Eckhardt & Johnson,
who did the other project, is our low bidder. The only alternate we had with plumbing is whether or not we do those
little peninsula islands. This trade is under budget by $217,000. And I would award it to Eckhardt & Johnson, at
$2,122,715.

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED TO AWARD THE MECHANICAL CONTRACT TO ECKHARDT
& JOHNSON, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,122,715.

SO VOTED.

My, DuBois

I’m curious how you want to handle this contract-wise. Do you want to issue a purchase order at this time? Are you
covered? Because this would be a separate contract, and a GMP is not established. So you don’t have the second
half of the contract. There’s no dollar amount established. I'm just looking out for your interest as well as ours.

Alderman MeCarthy
Well, this is not much different from the way we’ve done it on other projects, right?

Mr. DuBois
There’s been a purchase order for x amount of dollars, and then the contract goes through approval.

Mr. Smith
So far we have one P.O. in for $30,000. We can do another purchase order or increase that one.

Alderman McCarthy
Rick’s the one who has to sign them. But I'm fine with that.

Mr. Smith
We don’t expect any invoicing until June.

Mr. DuBois
No, you’re going to see the demolition in the tunnel. That’s going to take place in April, will come in May and will
be paid in early June.

Mr. Smith
We have a little time to wait on a purchase order if we have to.

Mr. Nikias
Hopefully we can establish a GMP before that bill comes in.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING

Alderman McCarthy
So I count that we’re $241,000 in the good?

Mr. Nikias
Correct.

Alderman McCarthy
What percentage have we bought out at this point?

M. Nikias
I don’t know at the top of my head.

Alderman McCarthy
Is it just these 4 trades?

Mr. Nikias
Yes.

Alderman McCarthy

So it’s about $3.1 million. Let’s hope we get some good news on some of the other $5 million.

Mr. Nikias
The next big numbers are electrical and then the windows.

Alderman McCarthy
Is there anything else?

Mr. Smith
I think the Architect has a preliminary report.

Mr. Bisson
I wanted to get you at least some idea of where you’re heading.

Alderman McCarthy
I would point out that at the moment we’ve not at a quorum for JSSBC.

Mr. Bisson
Distributed and reviewed pictorial graphic of roof plan

Alderman McCarthy
Do we know what it costs us to shovel a roof once?

Mr, Smith

We hired contractors, and our total cost was $120,000 to do all the schools this past month.

Mr. Donovan
That was the first time we paid outside contractors in 5 years.

Alderman Dowd
And that doesn’t include the cost of your staff, right?

Mr. Smith
Correct,

April 2, 2015



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING April 2, 2015

Alderman Dowd

So are we saying that if we don’t insulate property are we saying here, that we’re trying to generate in the school
will melt the snow? .

Mr. Bisson

Well in theory you don’t have as much snow building up if you do nothing, simply because it’s insulated. If it’s not
insulated as properly, some of that heat does escape and helps melt it. So if you do nothing by the fact of agreeing
to shovel it, you don't have to meet code. But if you do put the insulation on, then you basically change the nature
of how the snow is removed between melting from heat escaping and Mother Nature.

Alderman Dowd
Shawn, how much trouble did we have with ice dams?

Mr. Smith
Ice build up at Broad Street and this school seemed to be the worst.

Alderman Dowd
Because if you have the heat escaping and you’re melting the snow, that causes ice dams. Now you’ve got damage
to the edge of the roof... or worse, water backs up and goes inside the building.

Alderman McCarthy
Well, T guess we’re going to have to keep an eye on where that finally goes and what the remediation plan looks
like. How much did we defer in moving the roof replacement out?

Mr. Nikias
It was $789,000.

Mr. DuBois
That was abatement and reroof of the entire facility.

Alderman McCarthy
So we’re about $550,000 away from being able to do the roof,

Mr. DuBois
Well, yes and no. Yes against the value that you have. But whatever you’re going to do to repair the structure to
hold it up is totally separate.

Alderman McCarthy
$550,000 on the roof plus whatever the structural remediation is.

Mr. DuBois

Correct. I think Harriman has to finish their analysis in terms what the extent of the repair is, in order to bring this
up to the current code requirements of 47 pounds per square foot. And then we can put some numbers to it and
report back to you. ]

Alderman Dowd
[s that study to have a risk analysis to it?

Mr. DuBois
It was reported before that the current load requirement of the design for the way this school was built was only 24
pounds per square foot, versus the current 47,

Alderman Dowd
If we’re going to be shoveling the roofs anyway even if we don’t fix-anything, then why aren’t we insulating so we
don’t lose the heat?



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING April 2, 2015

Mr. DuBois .

That goes back to an alternate approach, where you put into writing exactly what the requirements would be... how
many inches of snow on the roof before you would shovel. Sure, obviously we could seal it up like we’ve done
every other building so you don’t have the leaks. That program just has to be in writing, so that when Shawn Smith
and Gary Connors move on, people understand what the program is.

Alderman McCarthy
I would be very nervous about having a program like that.

Mr. Smith
I was extremely nervous when we had 2-1/2 feet of snow on the Sunset Heights roof. Luckily it was fluffy snow.
We had an awful lot of snow in a very short time period.

Mr. Farrington
And then of course you have to factor in the wear and tear on the roof each winter, and how long is that roof going

to last that you just spent $600,000 or $700,000 putting it on?

Alderman McCarthy
Well, I think we need to keep our pencil really sharp through the rest of the bid process.

Mr, DuBois :

I think you need to play this out. You need the analysis from the Engineer; you need us to put the numbers to it,
backed up by contractors for some validity. Then youw’ll have all the information in front of you to make the
necessary decision. Now you don’t. But this is not encouraging... seeing the extent of what has to happen.

Alderman Dowd moved to adjourn. So voted at 7:50 p.m.

Submitted by Jacki Waters



Nashua Joint Special School Building Committee

FINANCIAL REPORT

Elementary School (Broad Street) Renovation Project

For Period Ending March 31, 2015
Projeet # 1011.91.10.30

Construction financial rpt 3-2015 BES
4/16/2015

Approved Expended Invoices for Remaining
Description Budget to Date Approval Total Balance
Construction Manager $8.645,515.00 $6,835,972 94 $198,326.05|$7,034 29899 §1,611,21601
Architect & Engineering Fees $469,700.00 $412,704.55 $5,376.65| $418,081.20 $51,618.80
Commissioning Services $31,800.00 $17,639 62 $201.00] $17,840.62 $13,95938
Geotechnical Services $6,500.00 $6,273.35 $6.273.35 $226 65
Surveying Services $13,000.00 $12,846.16 $12.846.16 $153.84
Testing Services $12,000.00 $7.500.00 $7,500.00 $4.500 00
Relocation Expenses $6,000.00 $4.285.00 $190.00 $4.475.00 $1,525 00
Hazardous Material Abatement $16,000.00 $15,318.54 $15,318.54 $681.46
Security System $157,000.00 $117,843.99 $38,719.62| $156,563 61 $436.39
Projection Systems $70,000.00 $34,086.92 $34,086.92 $35,913 08
Transformer Replacement $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Energy Efficiency Rebates $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Owner's Contingency $386,249.75 $0.00 $0.00  $386,249.75
$9,838,764.75 $7,464.471.07 $242,813.32 $7,707,284.39 $2,131,480.36
Expended Invoices for
to Date Approval Total

Harvey Construction $6,835,972.94 $198,326.05 $7,034,298.99

Harriman A&E $412,704.55 $5,376.65 $418,081.20

SMRT $17.639.62 $201.00  $17.840.62

R Gillisspie $6.273.35 $0.00 $6,273.35

Hayner Swanson $12.846.16 $0.00 $12,846.16

Scott Lawson Group $1,014.79 $0.00 $1,014.79

John Turmer Consulting $7.500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00

Securadyne $117,843.99 $38,71962 $156,563.61

PRO-AV Systems $34,086.92 $000  $34,086 92

RPF Associates $14.303.75 $000  $14,30375

Page Street Rentals $4.285.00 $190.00 $4.475.00

$7.464 471.07 $242.,813.32 $7,707,284 39

Funds transfered from CES Project
Bond Authorization (R-14-014)

Total - BES

Harvey Construction GMP
Change Order No, 1
Change Order No. 2
Change Order No. 3
Change Order No. 4

Totat Harvey Construction Contract

$1,048,514.75

$8.790.250.00

$9,838,764.75

$8,560,669
$89.419

($32,591)
$28.018
$0

$8,645.,515.00



Nashua Joint Special School Building Committee
FINANCIAL REPORT

Elementary School (Sunset Heights) Renovation Project
For Period Ending March 31. 2015
Project # 1011.91.10.30

Proposed Expended Invoices for Remaining
Description Budget to Date Approval Total Balance
Construction Manager *** o $8,246,982.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,246,982.00
Architect & Engineering Fees $344,425.00 $73.153.97 $136,942.85| $210,096.82  $134,328.18
Commissioning Services $32,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,000.00
Geotechnical Services $8.000.00 $7,749.58 $7.749.58 $25042
Surveying Services $16,000.00 $15,279.03 $15,279.03 $720.97
Testing Services $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
Relocation Expenses $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Hazardous Material Abatement $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
Transformer Replacement $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Projection Systems $130.000.00 $0.00 $0.00  $130,000.00
Security Upgrades $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
Energy Efficiency Rebates $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Owner's Contingency $272.,812.00 $0.00 $0.00 $272.,812.00
$9,137.219.00 $96,182.58 $136,942.85  $233,125.43 $8,904,093.57
***estimate after meeting of 3/5/15
Expended Invoices for
to Date Approval Total
Harvey Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Harriman A&E $73,153.97 $136,942.82  $210,096.79
SMRT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
R.Gillisspie $7,749.58 $0.00 $7,749.58
Hayner Swanson $15,279.03 $0.00 $15,279.03
Scott Lawson Group $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
John Turner Consulting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Securadyne $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRO-AV Systems $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RPF Associates $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Page Street Rentals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$96,182.58 $136,942.82  $233,125.40
Bond Authorization $7.500,000.00
Additional Bond Autorization $1,500,000.00
Total - SHE $9,000,000.00
Harvey Construction GMP $0
Change Order No. 1 $0
Total Harvey Construction Contract $0.00

Construction financial rpt 3-2015 SHE

4/16/2015



= Change Order Request

HARVEY

ﬁ

4/16/2015 COR #021

Shawn Smith

Nashuya School Dist. Plant Operations
38 Riverside Street

Nashua, NH 03062

Re: Broad Street Elementary School
Project # 2013-019

Dear Shawn,

We are submitting herewith our change estimate for Revised Millwork IN Administration Office (PR # 20) as
follows:

Revised Millwork IN Administration Office (PR # 20) $2,887.50
P&P Bond $19.35
Builders Risk Insurance $3.63
GiL Insurance $16.56
FEE (2.75%) $80.49
HCC Contingency Spending $(3,007.53)
Total —$0.00
Notes:

Please call with any questions.

Sincerely . \ ;

Chris Nikias
Project Manager

The above proposal is accepted:

Shawn Smith Nashua School Dist. Plant Date



MANCHESTER
PORTLAND

AUBURN

- 603.626.1242

HARRIMAN www.harriman con

ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS

PROJECT: NO.: 020
Broad Street Elementary School Renovations

OWNER: DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 26, 2015
Nashua School District

141 Ledge Street

Nashua, NH 03060

TO CONTRACTOR: FROM ARCHITECT: A/E PROJECT NO:
Harvey Construction Corporation Harriman 13677

10 Harvey Road One Perimeter Road

Bedford, NH 03110-6805 Manchester, NH 03103

The Work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance
with the Contract Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Proceeding with the Work in
accordance with these instructions indicates your acknowledgement that there will be no change in the Contract
Sum or Contract Time.

Description:

Revised millwork at Administration Area A102.

Attachments:
SKC47

ISSUED BY:
Harriman

Daniel Bisson, AIA
Architect




11/8" PARTBD W/
PLAM FINISH & 3mm
PVC EDGES

VESTIBULE

3'LONG - 2 TIERS N

'_,_[_ADJ SHELVG — 1

Auburn, ME
207 784 5100

Portland, ME
207,775.0053

Manchester, NH
603.626.1242

HARRIMAN

Nashua
Broad Street School
Renovations

NASHUA, NH

HA Project No. 13677

1 1
ALIGN W/ | . .
COUNTER |E] - . o u STAIR #2
EDGE 34" PLYWD W/ o KEYBOARD | NOTE3 [ - (:)
. ) ~ PLAM & PVC = TRA - @
: EDGES ADJ SHELF —_—ln
€pce %FR——’”’i £ N ADMIN EXISTING
1 ) 1/4" PLYWD BACK = m= COUNTER
BEYOND e —— T W/PLAM FINISH 8 24 0..-
T 5 Ot ™
= NOTEZ - e
= rq
WALL BASE - i
TYP il NEW 6 +/- HIGH,
\ 4 ' ! s | 2@ WALL
L — . ~
\ i —— : 8" 18" SHELF
1 2X4 STRETCHERS 4' LONG - 2 TIERS I 48" AFF
112 ADJ SHELV'G
2 SECTION DETAIL 3 FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
3-0°
ADJ SHELVES
| ‘—,___,—
| MONOR . |
REMOVE - |
3mm PVC ALIGN W/ — | | REMOVE
KC47) o COUNTER KCa ALIGN W/ 2.2 Il = . - 3mm PVC
5 _ | E P - & ALIGN
B — COUNTER \|‘I"—":| . l _ ‘ff E— ~ NOTE
: TR o B e o
’ | +— SHELF T 4 | 'VERIFY W/ =
i i £ OWNER = - MTL PLATE
y —- — ! TOSECURE
— \ == /e \ PANEL /
= el ™ e Ermono
A A
REVEAL PANEL TRAY '\P’lﬁc\)r\?EELSTY
ELEVATION 4 ELEVATION 3 ELEVATION 1 ELEVATION 2
1 REVISED ADMIN COUNTER ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

NOTES

1, PROVIDE DOWELS CR BISCUTS WITH
UE TD COMMET REW & EXISTING
COUNTER TOPS,

2 RELOCATE CLOCK ABOVE
EMERGENCY LIGHTS

3. CPUBASE BOX B™X 20" X 4" HIGH.

4, KEYBOARD TRAY AT TWO LOCATIONS
TO BE SAFCO 2137 ERGO-COMFORT
ARTICULATING KEYBOARD & MAUSE ARM
OR EQUAL. REVIEW WITH OWNER FOR
APPROVAL

Date 03/24/15

Scale As indicated

(© 2013 Harriman Associates

REVISED MILLWORK AT
ADMIN

SKC47




CHANGE ORDER #5

DATE: 4/08/15

Job: Nashua Broad Street School

#14-140
To: Chris Nikias From: Brett Owen :I
Co: Harvey Construction Phone: 603 437-6666 *
Email: brett@apdailey.com L Y .

Email: cnikias@hccnh.com

RE: 3/26/15 Email Request by Joe

1. 1-30" long shelving base and PLAM top (Elevation 3,4 & Section 2}. Counter may be more than 1’ wide plan seems to
dimension from back counter to face of cabinet not edge of counter. In the end both the counter top and base cabinet

should alight and be seamless.
2. 1-30" counter with End panel ,1' modesty curtain and supports (Elevation 1 & 2)

3. Furnish and install 2 keyboards (Please provide cut sheets - Owner has indicated that the keyboards should be adjustable
up and down and swivel as one of the monitors will be positioned in a corner.
Provide Computer (CPU) Base Box 8"x20"x4" high Per note 3.

Per Harvey Scope
Subtotal: $2,625.00

OH+P(10%): $262.50
TOTAL: $2,887.50

The above described work will not begin until Change Order is approved. After Change Order has been
approved, please add any specified additional working days to the contract completion date.

ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions of this Change Order are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. A.P. Dailey Custom Laminating Corp. is authorized to perform the work specified above and
Contractor agrees to make payment for the additional fees associated with this Change Order. Once approved,
this Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with existing contract.

Signature
Date

Thank you, Brett
Project Manager/Drafter



IA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certiﬂééfé for Payment

APPLICATION NO; REC00012

TO OWNER: Nashua Scheol District PROJECT:  Broad St School Reno & Additio Distribution to:
38 Riverside Street Broad Street PERIOD TO: 4/15/2015 OWNER X
Nashua, NH 03062 Nashua, NH g
o P _ GONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT [X
FROM CONTRACTOR: Harvey Construction Corp  VIA ARCHITECT: Harriman Architects & Eng kil -“:ONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR X
10 Harvey Road One Perimeter Road
: 2013019
Bedford, NH 03110-6805 Manchester, NH 03103 FRRSIECEVDS: d ! FIELD O
OTHER O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, informiation
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Docwments, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Weork for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ............... e . $ 8,560,669.00  that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS:. " ...c.c..covvnnrrnnn... $ 84,846.00  CONTRACTOR: Harvey Construction Comp. - 1|
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Zine 2% 20, . £...ooivecrennncnen. § 8,645515.00 By, e el - Tk Date: _A-\3- A0S
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO-BATE (Colunm G on G703) ...... ) 732569367  Sumteof NewHampshie — _ o7
5.RETAINAGE: =5 Comnty of: Hilleﬁl‘C"-lgl‘l__1 _ j
3. 3.98 % of Completed Work Subscribed and swornto befare R
(Colurins:D +E on G703) $ 291,394.68 methis <5 R
b. & _ %o Stored Material A S
(Column F on G703) $ Notary Publi S
. My commission expirds:
Tota! Retainage (Zines Sa + 5b, or Total in Cohunn I of G703)....... $ 291,394.68 . -
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... $ 703429899  ARCHITECT'S CER% [E SYMENT
(Line 4 miraes Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contrac¥,% R & on-site observations and the data comprising
6,835,972.94 this application, the Axchitect cerfdiy \ RT that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
1. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..................... i information and belief the Work Lid$M8NNSed as- indicated, the quality of the Work 1o in
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Centractor is entitled to peyment of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ..........oooocvips oo, | S 19832605 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. '
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE, ' AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..o eessssms oo s,
(Line 3 minus Line 6) Wi $ 1,611.216.01 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from lhe amount applied Initial all figures on this
. B4 i Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount certified )
ANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT: Hariman Architects & Fng: ~
Totzl chenges approved jous months by Owner [§ ~ 341,962.00 |g -257.116.0 By: Ll A Date:
[Total approved this montk $ $ This Certificate is 5ot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
R TOTAL [$  341,962.00 (g -257,116.00 | named herein.Issuance; payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice <o any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order 3 84.846.00 the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Decument, on which this text appears in RED. An ariginal assures that changes will not be cbscured.

AlA Document G702™ — 1992 Copyright © 1953, 1863, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1883 and
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®

1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law
Document, or any portion of it,

may result in severe civil and criminal penaMies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent

possible under the law. Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyrighti@ais, org.

C10711ACDA4



Continuation Sheet .

ZAIA Document G703" - 1992

AJA Document G702™-1992 Aﬁp} itation end Certificate for Payment, or G732™—200 9,

APPLICATION NO:

Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLIGATION DATE: LB LRI
containing Contractor's:signed certification is attached. =3 B 4/13/2015
In tabulations bel6w; amounts are in US doilars. ‘ " PERIOD TO: 4/15/2015
Use Colnmn on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. """ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: e
A B C D i E ks A & T H 1
WORK COMPLETED )
TR SCRIPTION OF Wi SCHEDULED | ppoyv PREVIOUS FRESENTLY | COMPLETED AND % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
A
NO. DE TION OF WORK VALUE APPgEASON THIS PERIOD Wi{fﬁ? N stg b’_f? F]j)ATE (G+C} ];lcl‘r_lsg (f varicble rate)
10 | PreConstruction 15,000.00 15,000.00
20 | General Liability 43,286.34 1,046.65 6,272.01
100 | General Conditions s 440,914 83 22,105.44 111,795.73
200 | Sitework ™ 1556,840.00]  1,188,463.67! 9,042.01 359,334 .3
300 %l 175,552.00 115,538.71 60,013.29
400 261,025.00) 241,275.00 2,650.00 17,100.00
500 194,400.00! 168,925.00 25,475.00
600 436,482.00/ 318,734.81 36,128.59 ; 81,618.60
700 Thermal & Moisture Protection 818,485.00 830,202.08 27,444.50 € S 857,646.58  93.38 60,838.42
800 | Doors & Windows 640,115.00 567,799.22) 1,232.00 % 569,031.220  88.9( 71,083.78
900 | Finishes 561,520.00 335,288.38 7.475.00 342,763,38  61.04 218,756.62
1000 | Specialties 34,665.00 51,020.00 . 1,864.00 4 52,084.000 152.85, -18,319.00 ;
" 1100 | Equipment 15,000.00 816.00) 816.00) 5.44 14,184.00
1200 | Furnishings 33,120.00 19,194 59 19,19459  57.94 18,925.41
1400 | Conveying Systems 68,350.00 67,350.00 67,350.00  98.54 1,000.00
1500 | Mechanical 1,868,038.00  1,699,175.46 49,592 15 1 ,748.767.21 93.62 118,270.39
1600 | Electrical 935,774.00 837,220.28 35,281.56 872,501. 93.24 63,272.16
1700 | CM Fee (2.95%) 1.0 232,344.00 187,163.25 4,364.15 191,527.40 82 40,816.60
1710 | Contingency ) 73,384.00 AT 73,384.00
: GRAND TOTAL 8,645515.00,  7,127.367.62 198,326, 7,325,693.67 8477 3182133 29138468

CAUTION: You should sign an eriginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703 ™ — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978
Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of

pessible under the taw. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this decument when completed. To repert copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail

counsel, copyright@aia.crg.

this AIA® Documen

. 1983 and 1982 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ALA®
t, ar any portion of it, may result in savere civil and criminal penalties, and

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
The American institute of Architects' legal

TO12108TTe4.

"l



Harvey Congtruction Corp Involoce Detail Page 1
y System Dates 04-13-15
System Times 11:00 am

2013-019 Broad St School Reno & Additio

20 General Liability

.00 04-15-2015 1,046.65
Totals 1,046,65%
100 General Conditions
1-075 GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA 3.00 03-22-2015 REG 110.00 330.00
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA 2.00 03-29-2015 REG 110.00 220,00
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA 3.00 04-05~2015 REG 110.00 330.00
1-100 SUPERINTENDENT
MICHAEL I HALLIDAY 40,00 03-22-2015 REG 85.00 3,400.00
MICHAEL T, BALLIDAY 40,00 03-29-2015 REG 85.00 3,400.00
MICHAEL L HALLIDAY 40, 00 04-05-2015 .REG 85.00 3,400.00
1-139 SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
CARL G. DUBOILS 2.00 03-22-2015 REG 120.00 240,00
CARL G. DUBOIS 2,00 03-29-2015 REG 120,00 240.00
1-140 PROJECT MANAGER
CHRISTOPHER M, NIKIARS 22,00 03-22-2015 REG BO.00 1,760.00
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS 26.00 03-29-2015 REG B0.00 2,080.,00
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS 22.00 04-05-2015 REG 80.00 1,760.00
1-145 ASSISTANT PROJECT MANAGER ’
JOSEPH POLLOCK 10.00 03-22-2015 REG 55.00 550,00
JOSEPH POLLOCK 10.00 03-29-2015 RBG 55.00 550,00
JOSEPH POLLOCK 8.00 04-05-201% REG 55.00 440,00
1-150 PROJECT ACCOUNTANT
MAUREEN BRENNAN 3.50 03-22-2015 REG 55.00 192.50
1-210 TEMPORARY OFFICE
VERIZON WIRELESS 9741878751 03-07-2015 138.45
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION 501104376 03-18-2015 255.00
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION 501107090 03-22-2015 197.00
MERRIMACK VALLEY BUSINWEYS 150587 03-23-2015 192.00
HARVEY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 20123019.02 04-13-2015 150.00
1-270 TOLLS/EMPLOYEE GAS
WEX BANK 40325517 03-31-2015 176.59
1-285 PICKUF TRUCK
HARVEY TRUCK 2013019,01 04-13-2015 675.00
HARVEY TRUCK 2013019.01 04-13-2015 675,00-

1-330 TEMP. ELECTRIC

EVERSOURCE 32615 03-26-2015 288.50



Harvey Construction Corp

2013-019 Broad St School Reno & Additio

1-411 FINAL CLEAN-UP
JANITECH, INC. 2013019-034-4
1-430 DUMPSTERS
WASTE MGMT OF NH-LONDONDERRY 2001569-2265-6
1-510 BLUEFRINTS

BIGNATURE DIGITAL IMAGING 74536

200 Sitework

2-031 CUT & PRTCH
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 2011%2¢0
ECKHARDT & JOHNSON 2013015-003-12
¢00 Magonry
4-100 MABONRY

2013019-006-8
2013019-006-8

NORTHERST MASONRY CORP.
NORTHEAST MASONRY CORP.

600 Wood & Plastics
6-100 ROUGH CARPENTRY
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 1025259
6-105 Temp Partitions (Materials)
GRANITE STATE SP. FACILITY

2013019-029-6

6-~150 MISC. CARPENTRY

KEITH M, LECLERC 40,00
KEITH M. LECLERC 1.50
KEITH M, LECLERC 40.00
KEITH M, LECLERC 10.50
KEITH M. LECLERC 40.00
KEITH M. LECLERC 2.50

6-600 ARWCH, MILLWORK

AP DAILEY CUSTOM LAMINATIRG 2013019-014-5
700 Thermal & Molsture Protection

7-500 ROOFING

2013019-004-10
2013019~004-10

ACADEMY ROOFING CCRP.
ACADEMY ROQFING CORP.

Invoige Daetail

03-31-2015

03-16-2015%

03-26-2015

03-13-2015

04~15-2015

04-15-2015
04-15=-2015

03-24-2015

04-15-2015%

03-22-2015
03-22-2015
03-29-2015
03-29-2015
04-05-2018%
04-05-2015

04--15-2015

04-15-2015%
04-15-2015

REG
0T
REG
oF
REG
oT

Page 2

System Date: 04-13-15
System Time: 11:00 am

Total:

Total:

Total:

55,00
82,50
55.00
82,50
55.00
82.50

Total:

1,335.00

340,00

140.40

22,105.44+%

242.01
B,800.00

9,042,01%

2,000.00
§50.00

2,650.00%

37.34

1,295.00

2,200.00
123.75
2,200.00
866.25
2,200.00
206,25

27,000.00

36,12B8.59¢

13,260.50
14,184.00



Hazvey Construation Corp

[ "

2013-019 Broad 5t School Reno & Additio

800 Doore & Windows
8-100 HM DOORS/FRAMES

LENG DOOR AND HARDWARE, LLC

900 Finishes
9-900 PRINTING

WHITE DIAMOND PAINTING LLC
WHITE DIAHOND PAINTING LLC

1000 Specialties
10-100 VIEBUAL DISPLAY BOARDS

GRANITE STATE SP. FACTLITY

1500 Mechanical
15-300 P & HVAC SUB
ECKHARDT & JOBNSOW
ECKHARDT & JOHNSONW
ECKERRDT & JOHWSOW

ECKEARDT & JOHNSON
ECKHARDT & JOHNSON

1600 Electrical
16-100 ELECTRICAL

LIBERTY ELECTRIC, INC.
LIBERTY ELECTRIC, INC.

1700 CM Fee (2,25%)

Invoise Datadl

2013019-021-6

2013019-019~6
2013019-019-6

2013019-029-6

2013019-003-12
2013019-003-12
2013019-003-12
2013019~003-12
2013019-003-12

2013019-002-11
2013019-002-11

+00

04-15-20156

04-15-2015
04-15-2015

04-15-2015

04-15-2015
04-15-2015%
04-15=-2015
04-15-2015
04-15-2015

04-09-2015
04-09-2015

04-15-2015

Page 3

System Dater 04-13-18
System Time: 11300 am

Totali

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Totals

Inveice Totals:

27,444.50%

1,232.00

1,232.00%

6,500.00
975.00

7,475.00%

1,964.00

1,964.00%

41,434,95
3,542.00
1,826.20

478.00
311.00

49,592.15+%

28,995.00
6,286,56

35,281,567

1,364.15
4,364.15*

198,326, 05*



To:

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 4

10 Harvey Road

Bedford,e?:lH 03110 Period To: 03/31/15
From: Janitech, Inc. Project No.: 2013019

60 Pine Street LA Contract Date:  11/13/14

Unit K \ 56 o .

Methuen, MA 01844 5 . mitment: 2013019-034

Contract For: Schedule 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE

10.60% of Completed Work

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F}

$11,740.00
$0.00
$11,740.00
$5,940.00

Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column [}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7.LESS PRIOR CE!.QTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT '
{Line 6 from prior Cerfificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$1,201.50

9. BALANGCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAI $6,394.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY E ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months @ $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

for Payment has been complefed in accordance with the

ave been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
ed and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current

Date: 03/24/15

day of

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contrect Decuments, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that 1o the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect’s Confract has progressed ss
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entilled 1o payment of the AMCUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFED

(Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Tnitial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes o conform to the amount
certified.}

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Cerfificate is not negatiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only to the Contractor named

herein. {ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Confract.

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY#!
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atta
In tabulations below, amounts are stated te the ne

APPLICATIONNO.: 4
APPLICATION DATE: 03/24/15

PERIOD TO: Q331115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D | E H |
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIFTION OF WORK FROM PREVIOUS
NUM. VALUE APPLICATION (D + THIS PERIOD FINISH (C - G) VARIABL E RATE)
E)
1 Post consfruction cleaning: PH $1,740.00 $1,740.00 - - $174.00
#t
2 PH #2 thru 5 T&M not to $10,000.00 $2,865.00 $1,335.00 $5,800.00 $420.00
exceed $10,000
PAYMENT TOTALS $11,740.00 $4,605.00 $1,335.00 $5,800.00 $594.00

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN B, @

Ta: Harvey Construction Corporation %
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Eckhardt & Johnson Inc

896 Goffs Fall Road
Manchester, NH 03103

Contract For: Schedule 1

T

Project Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 12

Period To: 04/15/15
ProjeciNo.:  2013-019

5% %o\a 5 o ontract Date: 04724/14

mmitment:  20713019-003

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

$1,688,858.00

$165,096.01

$1,848,954.01

$1.724,141.34

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F}
Total Retainage
({Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Column I}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Tofal)
* 7.LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificete)

s $1,499,174.26

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $52,552.92
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA $292,226.83
{Line 3 less Line B) i

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months $147,367.01 $4,060.00

Total approved this month $11,789.00 $0.00

TOTALS $159,156.01 $4,060.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $155,096.01

& been paid by the Contracter for Work for which previous
payments recelved from the Owner, and that current

Date:

day of

comimission expines:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the cn-site observations and the daa
compromising this applicafion, the Architect cerlifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and telief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Coniract Documents, and the Contractor is
entifled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures on the
Applicafien for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Ceriificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable onfy to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contrector under this Contract.

Page Tof 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, ATIONNO.: 12
e Scaron o v
m, PERIOD TO: 04/15/15
" PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D | E G H [
ITEM SCHEDULED R = JOIAT % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
Nun, | DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE :;g_n:u&;@mgi . roREST DA (©+0) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIBLE RATE)
B
0010 | GENERAL CONDITIONS $74,446.00 $63,279.10 $67,00140| ©0.00% $7,444.60 $6,700.14
00-20  |DEMOLITION $30,756.00 520,833.32| 97.00% $922.68 $2,983.33
0030  |PROJECT cLOSE OUT $22,042.00 $7.71470|  35.00% $14,327.30 S771.47
0040  |PROJECT START UP $7,391.00 $6,282.35|  B5.00% $1,108.65 $628.24
0045 |CORE DRILLING $5,918.00 §574046| 97.00% $177.54 $574.05
00-50  |SEISMIC RESTRAINTS $6.481.00 $6481.00| 100.00% = $648.10
0055  |FIRE & SMOKE SEALING $196.58 $8,346.10]  90.00% $982.90 $884.61
0065  |SLEEVES $11.04 §496.80| 90.00% $55.20 $49.68
1100  |cAsPIPNG - $14,295.00| 100.00% - $1,42050
1200  |DOWESTIC WATER PIPING 4 $17.806.00| 100.00% - $1,790.60
1300 |U/G WASTE ‘ $2,509.00{ 100.00% - $250.90
1350 | A/G SANITARY WASTE & i $15,896.00( 100.00% . $1,588.60
VENT
1900  |FIXTURES $17,132.86 $2477.04 $19,609.90| 95.00% $1,032.10 $1,960.99
21-00 HOTWATER SUPPLY & $137,058.08 $7.876.90 + $144,934.96 92.00% * 3$12,603.04 $14,483.50 |*
RETURN
2130 [COIL PIPING $17.182.00 $17,182.00 g 100.00% - $1,718.20
2150 | FINRADIATION $61,510.00 $60.279.80 - 98.00% $1,230.20 $6,027.98
2400 |AC & CONDENSATE PIPING $35,035.00 $28,028.00 $3,503.50 $3,503.50 $3,153.15
2500  |LARGE EQUIPMENT $351,436.00 $351,436.00 . d $35,143.60
2800  |BOILER ROOM PIPING $154,680.00 $154,680.00 . . 1 $15.468.00
3100 | DUCTWORK $120,106.00 $100.161.62 $10,408.48 85.00% $19,615.00 $11,059.01
3150  [RGDS $47.983.00 $45,583.85 a 95.00% $2,399.15 $4,558.39
3175  |FIRE & SMOKE DAMPERS $14,559.00 $12,957.51 $436.77 92.00% $1,164.72 $1,339.43
2200  |LOUVERS $9.146.00 $9,146.00 5 $9,126.00| 100.00% ] $914.60
3250  |BREECHING $14,498.00 $14,498.00 $14,498.00( 100.00% 5 $1,449.80
3300  |SPIRAL DUCT $34,576.00 $26,969.28 $29,73636|  86.00% $4.840.64 $2.973.54
35-30 INSTALL FANS $2,765.00 $2,488.50 $2,628.75 95.00% $138.25 $2€2.68
PAYMENT TOTALS|  $1,843,954.01 $1,665,745.19 5172414134  e350% $119,812.67 $172,414.16

Page 1 of 4



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated o the nearest dollar.

A B
1TEM
NUM. DESCRIPTION OF WORK

66-00 BALANCING

66-02 CHEMICAL TESTING

66-10 CONTROLS

66-40 INSULATION $110,591.00

686-75 CONCRETE CORING $19,024.00

15-300 PCO 001:001) Addd Smk Dmpr $8,453.00
. (CO#7) |

15-300 PCO 001:002) Omt Hmdty ($4,060.00)
Snsr... (CO#1})

15-300 PCO 001:003) Chng HWP VF $4,18%.00
F... {CO#1)

15-300 PCO 001:004) Chng Dret Drv -
.. (CO#1)

15-300 PCO 015:001) 14 Gg Fntb $918.00
Cur... (CO #2)

15-300 PCO 018:001} Tnnl Ppng
Rplc... {CO #3)

15300 PCO 027:001) Rmv Rplc
Exst.. (CO #4)

15-300 PCO 025:001) Addd Exhst F ...
(CO#5)

15-300 PCOC 032:001} Gas Ppng

PAYMENT TOTALS $1,8

APPLICATION NO.:

12

APPLICATION DATE: 04/13115

PERIOD TO: 04/15115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
F G H |
MATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
THIS PERIOD S-rORDEgR("é())T IN STORED TO DATE (G+C) FiNISH (C -G) VARIABLE RATE)
$1,246.40 - $8,101.60 65.00% $4,362.40 $810.16
$2,230.40 - % $2,230.40 85.00% $393.60 $223.04
$250,349.44 $5,689.76 & $256,039.20 90.00% $28,448.80 $25,603.92
$97,320.08 $2,211.82 90.00% $11,059.10 $9,963.19
$16,741.12 $380.48 90.00% $1,902.40 $1.712.16
$8,453.00 $8.453.00{ 100.00% < $845.30
($4,060.00) ($4,060.00)| 100.00% - {5406.00}
$4,181.00| 100.00% - $418.10
- $918.00| 100.00% - $91.80
- $32,793.01| 100.00% - $3,279.30
- $3,330.00( 100.00% = $333.80
16,947.00 - - $16,947.00( 100.00% = $1.684.70
o
s $14,850.00 - - $14,850.00} 100.00% - $1,485.00
$1,665,748.19 $58,392.15 = $1,724,141.34 93.50% $119,812.67 §$172414.16

Page 2 of 4



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
comtaining Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar.

B

_APPLICATION NO.:

12

PERIED TO: 04/15/15
TNO. 2013019
A B c D | E F f & H i
WORK COMPLETED MA T
FTEM SCHEDULED | FROM FREVIOUS y % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (F
NOf. | OESCRIFIONOFWORK VALUE APPLICATION (D +| THISPERIOD | STORED (RBF IN [ TEDAND| t6=0) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) ». D OR
Mfet... (CO #6)
15300 | PCO 033:001) Rvad Gym Frtb $4,256.00 $4,258.00 ; $4,258.00| 100.00% . $425.80
- (CO%6)
15300 | PCO 040:001) Cret Stirs Aci.. $3,808.00 $3,808.00 - $3,808.00| 100.00% 4 $380.80
(CO #6)
15300  |PCO 040:002) Remv Rs $476.00 - $476.00| 100.00% 2 $47.60
Exstn... (CO #6)
15300 | PCO 048:001) Addd Igtn Cn.. $5,638.00 5 $5,639.00| 100.00% - $563.90
(CO#n)
15300 | PCO 052:001) F Tmp BIrEJ . $10,000.00 - $10,000.00( 100.00% 8 $1.000.00
(CO #7)
15300 | PO 053:001) Rdn Ppng RE . . $278.00| 100.00% 3 $27.80
{co#7)
15300 | PCO 054:001) Hi Wir Mxng " $2,575.00| 100.00% . $367.50
VL. (CO#7)
15300  |PCO052002) F Tmp BIFEJ ... . $1.500.00( 100.00% : $150.00
{Co#8)
15-300 PCO 061:001) Wir Mitr Viv As... - $3.627.00| 100.00% . - $362.70
(CO#9)
15300 | PCO 076:001) Reict Dmstc $725.00 3 . §725.00| 160.00% . $7250
WL (CO#10)
15300  |PCO 078:001) HI Grds Fr $1,518.00 $3,542.00 = $5.060.00 100.00% ’ $506.00
Crd... (CO#11)
15300 | PCO 079:001) Tmp Snik In $2,376.00 $2,376.00 ’ : 00| 100.00% : $237.60
Clm... (CO #11) q
15300 | PCO 088:001) Dmstc HtWir $19,131.00 $15,304.80 $3,626.20 = iip, 100.00% - $1,913.10
C... (CO#2) i\
18300  |PCO 080:001) Tmp HtLns ¢ $1,026.00 $1,026.00 % 100.00% - $102.60
M... (CO #13)
11100 | PCO 083:002) Kin Rm Exhat $516.00 $876.00 100.00% : $81.60
E. (CO#14)
15300 | PCO 093:003) Rer Rplc PVC .. $3,501.00 $3,591.00 100.00% S $359.10
(CO #14)
2031 |PCO 100:001) Addd Cmg PR $11,000.00 . 80.00% $2,200.00 $880.00
PAYMENTTOTALS|  $1,843,95401|  $1,665,749.19 $172444134| 83.50% $119,812.67 $172,414.16

Page 3 of ¢



To:

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 4

10 Harvey Road

Bedford,e?:lH 03110 Period To: 03/31/15
From: Janitech, Inc. Project No.: 2013019

60 Pine Street LA Contract Date:  11/13/14

Unit K \ 56 o .

Methuen, MA 01844 5 . mitment: 2013019-034

Contract For: Schedule 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE

10.60% of Completed Work

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F}

$11,740.00
$0.00
$11,740.00
$5,940.00

Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column [}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7.LESS PRIOR CE!.QTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT '
{Line 6 from prior Cerfificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$1,201.50

9. BALANGCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAI $6,394.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY E ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months @ $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

for Payment has been complefed in accordance with the

ave been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
ed and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current

Date: 03/24/15

day of

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contrect Decuments, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that 1o the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect’s Confract has progressed ss
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entilled 1o payment of the AMCUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFED

(Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Tnitial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes o conform to the amount
certified.}

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Cerfificate is not negatiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only to the Contractor named

herein. {ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Confract.

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY#!
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atta
In tabulations below, amounts are stated te the ne

APPLICATIONNO.: 4
APPLICATION DATE: 03/24/15

PERIOD TO: Q331115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D | E H |
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIFTION OF WORK FROM PREVIOUS
NUM. VALUE APPLICATION (D + THIS PERIOD FINISH (C - G) VARIABL E RATE)
E)
1 Post consfruction cleaning: PH $1,740.00 $1,740.00 - - $174.00
#t
2 PH #2 thru 5 T&M not to $10,000.00 $2,865.00 $1,335.00 $5,800.00 $420.00
exceed $10,000
PAYMENT TOTALS $11,740.00 $4,605.00 $1,335.00 $5,800.00 $594.00

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN B, @

Ta: Harvey Construction Corporation %
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Eckhardt & Johnson Inc

896 Goffs Fall Road
Manchester, NH 03103

Contract For: Schedule 1

T

Project Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 12

Period To: 04/15/15
ProjeciNo.:  2013-019

5% %o\a 5 o ontract Date: 04724/14

mmitment:  20713019-003

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

$1,688,858.00

$165,096.01

$1,848,954.01

$1.724,141.34

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F}
Total Retainage
({Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Column I}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Tofal)
* 7.LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificete)

s $1,499,174.26

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $52,552.92
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA $292,226.83
{Line 3 less Line B) i

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months $147,367.01 $4,060.00

Total approved this month $11,789.00 $0.00

TOTALS $159,156.01 $4,060.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $155,096.01

& been paid by the Contracter for Work for which previous
payments recelved from the Owner, and that current

Date:

day of

comimission expines:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the cn-site observations and the daa
compromising this applicafion, the Architect cerlifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and telief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Coniract Documents, and the Contractor is
entifled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures on the
Applicafien for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Ceriificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable onfy to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contrector under this Contract.

Page Tof 1



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
comtaining Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar.

B

_APPLICATION NO.:

12

PERIED TO: 04/15/15
TNO. 2013019
A B c D | E F f & H i
WORK COMPLETED MA T
FTEM SCHEDULED | FROM FREVIOUS y % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (F
NOf. | OESCRIFIONOFWORK VALUE APPLICATION (D +| THISPERIOD | STORED (RBF IN [ TEDAND| t6=0) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) ». D OR
Mfet... (CO #6)
15300 | PCO 033:001) Rvad Gym Frtb $4,256.00 $4,258.00 ; $4,258.00| 100.00% . $425.80
- (CO%6)
15300 | PCO 040:001) Cret Stirs Aci.. $3,808.00 $3,808.00 - $3,808.00| 100.00% 4 $380.80
(CO #6)
15300  |PCO 040:002) Remv Rs $476.00 - $476.00| 100.00% 2 $47.60
Exstn... (CO #6)
15300 | PCO 048:001) Addd Igtn Cn.. $5,638.00 5 $5,639.00| 100.00% - $563.90
(CO#n)
15300 | PCO 052:001) F Tmp BIrEJ . $10,000.00 - $10,000.00( 100.00% 8 $1.000.00
(CO #7)
15300 | PO 053:001) Rdn Ppng RE . . $278.00| 100.00% 3 $27.80
{co#7)
15300 | PCO 054:001) Hi Wir Mxng " $2,575.00| 100.00% . $367.50
VL. (CO#7)
15300  |PCO052002) F Tmp BIFEJ ... . $1.500.00( 100.00% : $150.00
{Co#8)
15-300 PCO 061:001) Wir Mitr Viv As... - $3.627.00| 100.00% . - $362.70
(CO#9)
15300 | PCO 076:001) Reict Dmstc $725.00 3 . §725.00| 160.00% . $7250
WL (CO#10)
15300  |PCO 078:001) HI Grds Fr $1,518.00 $3,542.00 = $5.060.00 100.00% ’ $506.00
Crd... (CO#11)
15300 | PCO 079:001) Tmp Snik In $2,376.00 $2,376.00 ’ : 00| 100.00% : $237.60
Clm... (CO #11) q
15300 | PCO 088:001) Dmstc HtWir $19,131.00 $15,304.80 $3,626.20 = iip, 100.00% - $1,913.10
C... (CO#2) i\
18300  |PCO 080:001) Tmp HtLns ¢ $1,026.00 $1,026.00 % 100.00% - $102.60
M... (CO #13)
11100 | PCO 083:002) Kin Rm Exhat $516.00 $876.00 100.00% : $81.60
E. (CO#14)
15300 | PCO 093:003) Rer Rplc PVC .. $3,501.00 $3,591.00 100.00% S $359.10
(CO #14)
2031 |PCO 100:001) Addd Cmg PR $11,000.00 . 80.00% $2,200.00 $880.00
PAYMENTTOTALS|  $1,843,95401|  $1,665,749.19 $172444134| 83.50% $119,812.67 $172,414.16

Page 3 of ¢



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PPLICATION NO:
ATION DATE: 04413115

12

0471515
2013-019
A B ¢ D ! E H t
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF YWORK FROM PREVIOUS
NUM. VALUE APPLICATION (D +| THIS PERIOD FINISH(C-G} | VARIABLE RATE)
E)
... (CO #15)
16-300 PCO 101:001} RPZ Wir Hkp I..., $478.00 - 100.06% = $47.80
(CO #15)
15.300 PCO 101:002) Rpr Undrgmd $311.00 5 00 - $311.00| 100.00% - $31.10
W... (CO#15)
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,843,954.01 $1,665,749.1 - $1.724,141.34|  93.50% $119,812.67 $172,414.16

Page 4 of 4




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PPLICATION NO:
ATION DATE: 04413115

12

0471515
2013-019
A B ¢ D ! E H t
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF YWORK FROM PREVIOUS
NUM. VALUE APPLICATION (D +| THIS PERIOD FINISH(C-G} | VARIABLE RATE)
E)
... (CO #15)
16-300 PCO 101:001} RPZ Wir Hkp I..., $478.00 - 100.06% = $47.80
(CO #15)
15.300 PCO 101:002) Rpr Undrgmd $311.00 5 00 - $311.00| 100.00% - $31.10
W... (CO#15)
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,843,954.01 $1,665,749.1 - $1.724,141.34|  93.50% $119,812.67 $172,414.16

Page 4 of 4




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENN‘%

Harvey Construction Corporation 3%
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 43110

Northeast Masanry Corp
623 Route 3A
Bow, 03304 Merrimack

Contract For: Masonry

From:

Project:

A

Broad Street School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 8

Period To: 04/15/15

Project No.: 2013019

Contract Date: 07/01/14
amnmitment:

2013019006
!

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

$240,500.00

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

$3,925.00

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

$244.425.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

$243,925.00

{Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

$24,392.50

{Columns O + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Colkumn {}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $2,385.00
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET; Al $24,892.50
{Line 3 less Line 8)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months = $3,275.00 $0.00

Total approved this month ki $650.00 $0.00

TOTALS $3,925.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Crders $3,925.00

the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
for Payment has been completed in accordamce with the
been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
and payments received from the Owner, and thet current

Date: 04/06/15

ed and swom Yo before me this day of

Public:

ly commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data

compremising this application, the Anchitect cerfifies to the owner that to the best of the Architscts

knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as

indicated, the qualily of Werk is in accordance with the Contract Documems and the Copiractor is
« entitied fo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount cerlified Gifers from the amourt applied for. Initial 211 figures on the
Applicaticn for Payment and cn the Confinuation sheet thal are changes to conform 1o the amount
certifled.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Ceriificate is nof negofiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice fo any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

T,

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atta
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the ned

A e
“.‘ E E_?.‘v

i

Y

st dollar.

APPLICATION NO.

8

APPLICATION DATE: 04/06/15

PERIOD TO: 04118715
PROJECT NO.: 2013-018
A B C D [ E F H I
WORK COMPLETED Al
e el [ — sl oo | BOET |,
E) ¥

1 éﬁnn::n Area Alt #1: interior $30,500.00 $30,560.00 . 00| 100.00% : $3,050.00
2 Elevator $15,000.00 $15,000.00 - #A5515,00000| 100.00% = $1,500.00
3 Alt #1 Lobby Addition: Veneer $107,600.00 $107,600.00 $107,600.00| 100.00% - $10,760.00

& Piers
4 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.1 $14,350.00 £14.,350.00 $14,35000( 7100.00% - $1,435.00
5 | Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.2 $14,350.00 $14,350,00 $14,35000| 100.00% - $1,435.00
6 tMech. Rm. Veneer: No.3 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 - $14.350.00| 100.00% - $1,435.00
7 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.4 $14,350.00 - $14,350.00| 100.00% - $1,435.00
8 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.5 $14,350.00 = $14,350.00| 100.00% - $1,435.00
9 Wing Renovation No.1 $3,150.00 - $3,150.00| 100.00% - $316.00
10 Wing Renovation Na.2 $2,500.00 - $2,500.00| 100.00% - $250.00
11 Wing Renovation No.3 $4,000.00 E $4,000.00| 100.00% = $400.00
12 Wing Renovation No. 4 $2,500.00 - $2,000.00 80.00% $500.00 $200.00
13 Wing Renovation No.5 $3,500.00 - $2,500.00] 100.00% - $350.00
4-100 PCO 046:003) Msnry Rvsd St... $3,275.00 - - $3,275.00| 100,00% - $327.50

(CO#1)
4-100 PCO 091:001) Msnry Fr RF 7. - $650.00 B 100.00% - $65.00

{Co#2) EER

PAYMENT TOTALS $244,425.00 $241,275.00 $2,650.00 5263,925.-% 99.80% $500.00 $24,3592.50

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN =&

To: Harvey Construction Corporation &
10 Harvey Road

Application No.: 6

Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: 04/15/15
From: GRANITE STATE SPECIALTIES LLCY Project No.: 2013019

24 WEST AUBURN STREET o __ Contract Date:  07/18/14

A 3260\. FeCommitment:  2013019-028

Contract For: Division 10 Specialties

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $43,643.00 The undersignegiBonia=s iyl e best of mmmmg
2 NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $4,685.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $48,328.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $44,832.00
(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work $4,483.20

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)

2ve been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previcus
=nd payments received from the Cwner, and that current

Date: 04/09/15

ibed and swom to before me this day of
Public:

Iy commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Tot=l Retainage
(Line 5a + Line 6b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total}
' 7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Mammwmmmmmhwmmammmmmm
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the cwmer that to the best of the Archilecis
knowiedge, i ‘on and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
Mmﬁ.mgﬁwd%mEMammmcnmmmﬂh and the Contractor is
entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Armhmemmdmmmmmmwfmwmwmsmm
Application for Payment and on +he Contnuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount

.

5. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIf $7,979.20 certified.)
{Lime 3 fess Line 6} £ s ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ST ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changes approved in previous months i $2,095.00 $0.00 ::;geg'ﬁfﬁuf ';‘y’:g;‘:ﬂeég;g“:‘?eug:;fnﬂ;gﬂgfuﬁfggjsgggﬁfmﬂ?:md
Total approved this month $2,690.00 $0.00 Oumner or Cortractor under this Contract.
TOTALS $4,685.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $4,685.00

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPUCATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY{!
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atta
In tabulations below, amounts are stated o the nea

APPLICATION NO.:

6

APPLICATION DATE: 04/09/15

PERIOD TO: 04/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A 8 c D | E H |
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM NUM. DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
WORK VALUE APPLICATION (D + THIS PERIOD ¥ (G~ C) FINISH (C - G) VARIABLE RATE)
E)
101100-Temp | Temporary Visual Display $5,487.00 $5,487.00 - 100.00% - $548.70
Boards
101100-Temp-L_ | Labor to install temp $1,573.00 $1,573.00 - 100.00% - $157.30
display boards
101100 Visual Display Boards $20,048.00 $20,648.00 $20,049.00| 100.00% - $2,004.90
101100L Laber to install visual $8,951.00 $5,708.00 $7,672.00 85.71% $1,279.00 $767.20
display boards
102113 Toilet Partitions $4,122.00 $4,122.00 - $4,722.00| 100.00% - $412.20
102133L Labor to install toilet $1,263.00 $1,263.00 - $1.263.00| 100.00% - $126.30
partitions
102800 Toilet Accessoties $645.00 - $645.00( 100.00% - $64.50
102300-L Labar to install toilet $345.00 - $345.00| 100.00% - $34.50
accessories
102800-Altt Toilet Accessories for Alt $200.00 - $200.00| 100.00% - $£20.00
1
102800-Altt-L | Labor to install Alt 7 toilet $125.00 - - $125.00| 100.00% - $1250
. accessories . s . '
102123 Cubicle Curtain Track - $321.00| 100.00% - $32.10
1021231 Labor 1o install Curtain - $300.00| 100.00% - $30.00
Track
102600 Comer Guards - - - $127.00 -
102600-L Labor fo install Comer = = = $135.00 -
Guards
10-150 PCC 077:001) Tht Pritns in $1,435.00 - - $1.435.00 68.50% $660.00 $143.50
.- (CO#1)
6-105 PCO 102:001) Cubicl Crin $2, AGO - $1,295.00 - $1,285.00 50.00% $1,285.00 $129.50
Trcks {CO #2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $48.328 00 $41,573.00 $3,258.00 - 92.77% $3,4965.00 $4,483.20

Page 1of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTE

To: Harvey Construction Corporation Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 5
10 Harvey Road .
Bedford, NH 03110 Period Ta: 04/30M15
From: AP Dailey Custom - Project No.:  2013-019
DEEDCEIROD hd & Contract Date:  08/07/14
SRR RS 27 O00. APFEEpmmitment:  2013019-014

Contract For: Schedule 1

The undersigned® 5 es thatiie the best of the Contractor's knowledge, informadion and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $191,000.00 belief the W ove plica for Payment has been corrmietedinamdancewim?:a
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $3,087.00 Contract ; 8 been peid by the Contractor for Work foc whioh pcisans

paymenta received from the Owner, and that current

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $194,087.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $152,087 .00
(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work $15,208.70
(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F)
Total Retainage
(Line 52 + Line 55 OR Sum of Galumn 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

Date: 0410/16

bed and sworn to before me this day of

ary Public:

*My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations end the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect’s Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor s
7+LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT . $112,578.30 entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. i
{Line 6 from prior Cestificate) e 2 AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $24,300.00 {Altach explanatior if amount certiied difiers from the amount applied for. Inltal all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAH $57,208.70 cetlified.)
(e e e i _ S ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY S35 ADDITIONS | DEDLICTIONS By: Date:
N . The Cerlificate is nct negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
Total changes appraved in previous months % $3,087.00 $0.00 e e L e T o e
Total approved this month F $0.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract,
TOTALS $3,087.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $3,087.00

Page 1af



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY{#
containing Contractor’s signed Certificatian is attatH
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the ne

APPLICATIONNO.: 5
APPLICATION DATE: 04/08/15

PERIOD TO: 04/30/15
PROJECT NO.; 2013-019
A B c D | E F H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
Now, | DESCRPTIONOFWoRK | SCUZNREP | FROMPREVIOUS | @ oo | STORED (NOT 1R ©2C) | FINSH(G-G) | VARMBLE RATE)
£) DOR E&ﬁf
1 SHOP $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.00% - $400.00
DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS )
2 PHASE 1 AREA | $27,000.00 $27,000.00 9527,00000| 100.00% - $2,700.00
3 PHASE 1 AREA J $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00| 100.00% - $860.00
4 PHASE 2 AREA H $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00f 100.00% - $2.800.00
5 PHASE 3 AREA E $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00| 100.00% - $3,000.00
8 FPHASE 4 AREA A $28,000.00 - - - $28,000.00 *
7 PHASE 4 AREA B $14,000.00 e - $14,000.00 -
8 PHASE 5 AREA D $27,000.00 $27,000.00| 100.00% - $2,700.00
8 ATL #1 PHASE 1A SHOP $1,000.00 $1,000.00| 400.00% = $100.00
DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS
10 PHASE 1A TEMP CLASS $24,000.00 - $24,000.00| 100.00% - $2,400.00
6600 PCO 016:001) Mpl Bnch TP $1,606.00 - $1,606.00| 100.00% - $160.60
F... (CO#1)
6-600 PCO 043:001) Nrs Offc St ... $1,001.00( e - $1,001.00| 100.00% - $100.10
: {co#) . < . .
5-600 PCO 071:002) F Nw Wadw Sl - $480.00| 100.00% - $48.00
. (CO#3)
PAYMENT TOTALS $194,087.00 $125,087.00 $27,000.00 - $152,087.00| 78.36% $42,000.00 $15,208.70

Page 1of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN T

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110 =
From: Academy Rocfing Comp "
153 Hunt Hill Road

Rindge, NH 03481
Contract For: Schedule 1

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 10

Period To: 04/30/15

Project No.: 2013-018

2-] u Sb ontract Date: 05/05/14
y TN . p _ 2013019-004

TRA The undersigneddgonira ertifies lh:;&me best of the Confractor's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CON CT AMOUNT $896'100'00 belief the Wog o ; licagieryfor Payment has been completed in aooo:dance with the
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ($35,049.00) Snumct abean Pyt ContraclorioniWatk formhich previnus

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

1d payments received from the Owner, and that cument

$861,051.00

$819,665.08

Date: 04/07115

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

bscribed and swom to before me this day of

Public:

(Columns F)
Total Retainage
(Line 52 + Line 5b OR Sum of Golumn 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FQR PAYMENT
(Line 8 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

ly commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Confract Documents, based on the on-site cbservations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cer{ifles to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, informefion and belief the Work under the Architect’s Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of YWerk is in accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Contracter is
gnlitted to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
{Attach explanation if amount certified diiters from the amount epplied for. Initial all figures on the

$24,700.05

Apglicafion for Payment and on the Continuafion shieet thal are changes 1o conform to the amount

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN $123,352.43 cerfified.)
(Line 3 less Line 6) o, ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 3 DI 1ONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changes approved in previous months $95,451.00 $130,500.00 E&fﬁﬁﬁ ;fy;eg;ﬁ:mg:: mﬁ'ﬁ@ﬂﬁﬂfiﬁﬁfﬁ'&ﬁiﬁﬁ fg;mcg;;:med
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Oumer or Coniractor under this Contract.
TOTALS $95,451.00 $130,500.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders ($35,049.00)

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Conftractor's signed Certification is attached.

in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

10

APPLICATION DATE. 04/07/15

PERIOD TO: 04/30115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c . & F G H t
. L, WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM sc _ =Ry PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (F
N, § BESCRFISNETYVICRS RO m (D+| THISPERIOD | STORED(NOTIN | COMPLETEDAND | (G'c) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
. E) DORE)

EPDM ROOF ' - 5 . . - =

1 Roofing Materials $302,154.00 - $302.154.00] 100.00% - $30,215.40

2 Roofing Lebor i $106,081.08 o $108,081.08| ©8.00% $2,164.92 $10,608.11

3 Dumpsters $40,000.00 $40,000.00 100.00% ! $4,000.00

4 Shestmetal Materials $25,200.00 $25,200.00 100.00% - $2,520.00

5 Sheetmetal Labor $22,800.00 $22,800.00 % 100.00% ¥ $2,280.00

8 Warranty $4,700.00 . % $4,700.00 ;

SOFFIT < . - 4 |

7 Materials $117,756.00 $117,758.00 100.00% J $11,775.60

Labor $69,042.00 $21,260.50 50.00% $34,521.00 $3,452.10

METAL ROOF : s . J v

9 Materiats $11,675.00 $11,675.00 §11,675.00 100.00% . $1.167.50

10 Labor $9,525.00 $9,525.00 $9,525.00 100.00% -7 $952,50

11 ASBESTOS TEST CUTS $4,000.00 $4,000,00 . $4,000.00 100.00% < $400.00

SNOW RAILS < . - = 4 =

12 Materials $140,671.00 : $140,671.00| 100.00% s $14,067.10

13 Labor $29,329.00 = $29,320.00| 100.00% = $2,932.90

14 BOND = $11,000.00| 100.00% 8 $1,100.00

7500 | PCO 013:001) RF Asbsts 2 $57,500.00 100.00% 2 $5,750.00
Abtm... (CO #1)

7500 | PCO 019:001) Snw Rl Scp -l (s130,500.00)| 100.00% - ($13,050.00)

Rde... (CO #2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $27,4¢4.50 i $819,665.08| 95.19% $41,385.92 $61,966.51

Page 1of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

1n tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

10

APPLICATION DATE: 040715

PERIOD TO: 0413015
PRCJECT NO.: 2013-012
A B c F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM REVIOUS PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
N ) 2eeemaniONGRWORK ©+| THISPEROD | STORED R{rg):rr I [SOMPLETEDANe| @+0) | FINISHIC-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
7500 | PCO 025:002) Ring Fr Nw $1,753.00 , . $1,733.00] 100.00% . $17330
Exfi._ (CO #3)
6010 |PCO 073:001) Wrap Gabl End $12,034.00 , . $12,034.00| 100.00% - $1,203.40
Bms (CO #4}
7500 |PCO 082:001) Sw Grds Gym $10,000.00 $14,184.00 100.00% | $2418.40
- (CO#5)
PAYMENT TOTALS $861,051.00 $792,220.58 $27,444.50 95.19% $41,385.92 $81,966.51

Page 2of 2



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

Harvey Construction Corporatlon
10 Harvey Road 1
Bedford, NH 03110

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 6
Period To: 04/30/15

From: Lang Deor and Hardware, LLC : ProjectNo.:  2013-019
2 Brookside West Contract Date:  08/05/14
Hooksett, NH 03106 ]‘2_%2 o e
Contract For: Broad St. Elem School-Nashua, NH
(2013019-021)
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $12,750.00 ® o gl attameirhiadramplcicthrisd piomalionand
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $7,623.00 G i mmu{:’dm gg;'"fh‘:"(;w":"e‘f‘;’: df"ﬁ’,:‘gud‘ngn’f‘”°“9
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $20,373.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $18,140.00
(Column G} Date: 0440715
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Columns D + E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F)

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Total Retainage
{Line 58 + Line 5b OR Sum of Column I)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Ling 4 lees Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 8 from prior Certificaie)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S
S. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIR

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site abservations and the data
compromising this applicafion, the Architect cetlifies o the owner that o the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and beltef the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractar is

$15,217.20 entified to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

$1,108.80 (Attzch explanation if amount certified difiers from the amount applied fer. Initial al! figures on the

Application for Payment and on the Continiration sheet that are changes fo conform te the amount
$4,047.00 ceriffied.)

(Line 3 less Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ¥ | ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changes approved in previous months ' $7,623.00 $0.00 I’;;ﬁe'gﬁsﬁ:oz g‘mﬂ::fé&%ﬂguoﬂfﬁggiﬁmﬁa;‘:jgé‘ge “i’o":“?;g“:l';cg'th":me"
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this tract.
TOTALS $7.623.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $7,623.00

Page 1of 1




APPLICATION NO.:

6

APPLICATION DATE: D4/10(15
PERIOD TO: 04/30/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D | E F H )
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
NUM | DESCRIPTIONOFwork | SCUERGEED {,?,?L',“'cifﬁﬁ.",;"(gi ST STgEiSDER%; I (G%C) ANISH <(:g-r g) vigﬁgtpéﬁ%)
3] D ORE) 4
1 Install Docre/Frames/Hardware $8.300.00 $¢,835.00 $1,232.00 73.10% $2,233.00 $606.70
2 Install DrefFrames $3,400.00 $3,400.00 . 100.00% . $340.00
3 Inistal Alt 1 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 . 100.00% 4 $105.00
8100 | PCO 049:001) Cimng Rm Dr $1,752.00 $1,752.00 2 $1,752.00( 100.00% d $175.20
Hr... (CO #f)
8100  [PCO 075:001) Msc Hrewr $5,175.00 $5,175.00 $5175.00{ 100.00% - $517.50
Chng... (CO#)
8110 |PCO 094:001) Addd Dr Swpo $696.00 $696.00 $696.00| 100.00% - $69.60
. (CO#3)
PAYMENT TOTALS $20,373.00 $16,908.00 | $18,140.00|  89.04% $2,233.00 $1,814.00

Page 10of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN'%‘

Harvey Construction Corporation "
10 Harvey Road &
Bedford, NH 03110

White Diamond Painting, LLC
PO Box 584
Barrington, 03825

Contract For: Schedule 1

From:

Project: Broad Street Schac! Renovation and Addition

1415, ¢

i

Application No.; 6

Pericd To: 04/18/15

Project No.: 2013019

Contract Date: 07/01/14
&@aomitment:  2013019-019

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $71,000.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $2,250.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $73,250.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $50,550.00
(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Complated Wark $5,035.00
(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials
(Columns F)
Total Retainage

(Line 5a + Line S OR Sum of Column [)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRICR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

$38,587.50

{Line 6 from pricr Cerlificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $6,727.50
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAN $27,935.00
(Uine 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ¥ DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previcus months E $375.00 $0.00

Total approved this manth $1,875.00 $0.00

TOTALS $2,250.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $2,250.00

fave been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
and payments received from the Owner, and that current

Date: 0410115

day of

ly commission expires:
ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordsnce with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site ohservations and the data

compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects

knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Confract has progressed as

indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and fhe Contractor is
.entitted 10 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and cn the Confinuation shest that are changes to conform lo the amount
ceried.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Certficate is not negetiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to anty rights of the
Owrer or Contractor under this Confract.

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATIONNO.: 6
APPLICATION DATE: O0410/15
PERIOD TO: 0411515
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019

A B c D [ E F H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
LLEm DESCRIFTION OF WORK SC]\-IfilESIE-ED :EPOL‘\IAC:%EOVINIIO([DJS‘F THIS PERIOD ST%FI!?%SDE{:J%II fie 3 Tl S % FBl:I.ILQI-hII?CE-T(% V'Zg:gl‘_éelgﬁg!é)
E) DORE) v :
1 Temp Classrooms and Main $10,000.00 $10,000.00 100.00% - $1,000.00
Office
2 Cafe $5,000.00 . - . $5,000.00 .
3 Phase 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00| 100.00% - $1,000.00
4 Phase 2 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00( 100.00% s $1,000.00
5 Phase 3 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00( 100.00% R $1.000.00
8 Phase 4 $10,000.00 - $6,500.00 65.00% $3,500.00 $650.00
7 Phase 5 $13,500.00 - - $13,500.00 "
18 Alt#1 Main Entry Addition $2,500.00 $2,500.00| 100.00% - $250.00
9-900 PCO 017:001) Accnt Wi Pnt ... $375.00 $375.00( 100.00% - $37.50
{CO#1)
9-800 PCO 099:001) Polyrthn Cbbs $1,875.00 $975.00| 52.00% $900.00 $07.50
... [CO#2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $73,250.00 $50,350.00| 68.74% $22,900.00 $5,035.00

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN TS

TJo: Harvey Construction Comporation 35 Project: Broad Street Schoo! Renovation and Addition Application No_: 11
10 Harvey Road i A
Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: 04/09/15
From: Liberty Elecric, inc Project No.: 2013-019
50 Northwesiem Drive S 08/09/14
Salem, 3078 39, 131, 2013019002

Contfract For: Schedule 1

The the best of the Contractor's knowledge, informatio d
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $843,900.00 belielf‘ma v ot Payment has been compl i witr) f""e

Contract D been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $106,623.42 B erined bom e C " and that cament !

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $950,523.42
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $872,361.84
(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work $87,235.20
(Colkumms D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materisls

(Columns F)
Total Retainage

Date:  04/10/15

day of

“*"tty commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Gelumn I)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

In accomance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbeervations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documnents, and the Contractor s

$753,363.24 entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .

(Line 6 from prior Ceriificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $31,753.40 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Inftal all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAH# ; $165,406.78 certified.)
(Line 3 less Line 6) 7 ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY : ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By Date:
: . e, A The Certificate is not tizble. The AMOUNT CERTIAIED ¢ ble only ta the Contractol ed
Total changes ap proved in previous months = $108,845.83 $2,222.41 hereEiﬂ. lssuarloels. :Zy?neegnot En_d acceptance of payment are \n:lsﬂ'lp:i’taprep?t;ge to any righ; ofl;hnezm
Total approved this month i $0.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Coniract.
TOTALS $108,845.83 $2,222 41
NET CHANGES by Change Orders §1086,623.42

FPage 1 of 1



[CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:
APPLICATION DATE: 04/10/15

PERIOD TO: 04/09/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
A B c ) : e H |
IFEM SCHEDULED sl i e % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE {IF
Num. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE STORED ébé?T IN g%";é—gfr?&% (6+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
1 Bond $12,000.00 5 $12,000.00| 100.00% ] $1,200.00
2 Project start up $10,000.00 . $10,00000| 100.00% 3 $1,000.00
3 Site electric . $5,000.00|  50.00% $5,000.00 £500.00
4 1st floor rough $8,000.00 . $72.000.00|  90.00% $8,000.00 $7.200.00
5 Main fioor rough $84,000.00 $12,000.00 . $96,000.00| 80.00% $24,000.00 $9,600.00
6 Lighfing package £270,000.00 < y $270,000.00| 100.00% 4 $27.000.00
7 Switch gear package £35,000.00 - - $35,000.00{ 100.00% - $3,500.00
8 Fire alarm package " $20,000.00 - - $20,000.00| 100.00% - $2,000.00
o Clockfintercom $55.000.00 : k $56,000.00| 100.00% 2 $5.500.00
10 Telldats $14,400.00 $1,800.00 s $16,200.00| 90.00% $1,800.00 $1,620.00
11 1st fioor finish $43,120.00 $2,695.00 * $4581500| 85.00% $8,085.00 $4,581.50
12 Miin floor finish $90,000.00 $67,500.00 $4,500.00 52 80.00% $18,000.00 $7.200.00
13 Fire atarm instail $70,000.00 $63,000.00 . Bl 90.00% $7,000.00 $6,300.00
16100 | PCO 004:001) Job Trir Utity Pi $1.985.00 $1,985.00 ) & 100.00% . $198.50
(CO#1) . )
16-100 | PCO 004:002) Tmp Pwr Mk §7,735.75 §7.735.75 gy " 100.00% -l §77358
St (CO#2)
16100 | PCO 008:001) Genrir Cnncin $31,908.35 $31,900.35 100.00% s $3,190.94
- (CO#3)
18100 |PCO 010:001) Dit Lghing Crit.. (82.222.4%) (82,222.41) 100.00% ’ ($222.24)
(CO #3)
46400  |PCO020:001) TI Dt Chngs P ... $31,632.86 $12,850.72 §25.14628| 80.00% $6,286.58 $2,514.63
(CO #3)
16400 | PCO 026:001) Chng Exsing $4,062.11 $4,062.11 $a.06211| 100.00% J $406.21
Sp... (CO#4)
16400 | PCO 048:002) Addd Pwr Ottt .. $688.21 $688.21 g688.21| 100.00% ; $68.82
(CO #5)
16100 | PCO 050:001) Addtn) ExhstF... $2.012.63 ) $291263| 100.00% 4 $291.26
{CO #5)
16100 |PCO 049:002) Cimng Rm Dr $1,799.41 2 §1,700.41| 100.00% d §170.94
Hr.. (CO #5)
PAYMENT TOTALS $950,523 42 : $872,351.88| 91.78% $78.171.58 $87,23520

Page 10of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Coniractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

1

APPLICATION DATE: 04/10/15

PERIOD TO: 0402115
PROJECT NO: 2013-019
A B8 c < F G H |
WORK COMPLETED e ey
TEM SCH R oUS PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE {IF
NUM, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK V. 'ON(D+| THISPERIOD | STORED (NOTIN COMPLETELCAN2| (@<C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
* E) DORE)

16-100 | PCO 051:001) Msc TM $3,422.02 - $3.42202| 100.00% d $342.20
Elctrl... (CO #5) :

16400 | PCO 052:003) Pwr Tmp BIrL... $1, $1,622.60 = $1,622.60| 100.00% - $162.26
{CO#6)

16100 |PCO 058:001) Mir Strtr Fr F-.. $209.90 $299.90 = 100.00% d $29.99
(CO #8) :

16100 |PCO 058:002) Lc Cntrs pr RF $1.56427 §1,544.27 7% 100.00% 2 $154.43
4(CO#65) i

16100 | PCO 058:001) Wir Mid Dt Ph... $5,817.88 $5,817.88 od1* 100.00% 2 $581.79
(CO #7) |

16400 | PCO 068:001) Addd Lght Ovr $376.00 $576.00 100.00% s $37.60
. {CO#8)

16-100 | PCO 670:001) Rwr Gym Lghts $2,322.48 $2.32248 100.00% - $232.25
- (CO#9)

16400  |PCO 082:001) Rpr Exsing $1,618.32 $1,618.32 $161832| 100.00% d $161.83
Prk.. (GO #10)

16-100 | PCO 085:001) Rvs Lghtng $1,082.23 $1,082.23 $1,082.23| 100.00% - $108.22
Cri... (CO#10) A .

16100 | PCO 096:001) Addd Eletrel 1. $4,265.75 $4.265.75 $4,265.75| 100.00% . $426.58
(CO#11)

16-100 | PCO 085:001) Musc Rm Pwr $1,503.99 $1.503.99| 100.00% . $150.40
D-. (CO#12)

18100 |PCO 097:001) Msc Elcircl Ch.. $2,445.07 S $2.44507| 100.00% d $244 51
(CO #11)

PAYMENT TOTALS $950,523.42 - ser2351.84| 91.78% $78,171.58 $87,235.20

Page 2 of 2



= HARRIMAN

46 Harriman Drive
Auburn, ME 04210
207.784.5100 telsphone

INVOICE
Shawn Smith . March 31, 2015
Director of Plant Operations Project No: 13677
Nashua School District Invoice No: 150337
141. Ledge Street
Nashua, NH 03060
Project 13677 City of Nashua, Broad Street Elementary School Renovations, Nashua, NH

Email Invoices: nsdac t able
Professional Services from March 01, 2015 to March 31, 2015

o o T St 8 8 e e e e B

Phase 00 Base Fees
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned  Bllling Bllling
Schematic Design 64,800.00 100.00 64,800.00 64,800.00 0.00
Design Development 86,400.00 100.00 86,400.00 86,400.00 0.00
Construction Documents 172,800.00 100.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 0.00
Bidding and Negotiating 21,600.00 100.00 21,600.00 21,600.00 0.00
Construction 86,400.00 69.00 59,616.00 54,432.00 5,184.00
Administration
Total Fee 432,000.00 405,216.00  400,032.00 5,184.00
Total Fee 5,184.00
Total this Phase $5,184.00
Phase Y01 Redesign of Access Road
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Civil Designer 1.50 90.00 135.00
Totals 1.50 135.00
Total Labor 135.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 135.00 0.00 135.00
Limit 5,900.00
Remaining 5,765.00
Total this Phase $135.00
Phase ZEXP Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses
Rmb Postage
3/31/2015 United Parcel Service Special Inspection 6.98
Rmb Travel
2/23/2015 Bordas, Nery Punch List E & F 18.98
3/10/2015 Bisson, Daniel Site Meeting 26.45

Total Reimbursables 1.1 times 52.41 57.65




Project 13677 City of Nashua, Broad Street Elementary Invoice 150337

Total this Phase $57.65
Total this Invoice $5,376.65

TERMS: Net 30 Days
1.5% Interest (18% Annually) will be charged on accounts over 30 days past due.

Page 2



P

PO BOX 129 .
AGE STREET D14 NH 03034 Invoice
T T bate_| mvorces
Fax 603-483-1023
3/23/2015 128066
BILL TO
Nashua School District #42
Attn,: Accounts Payable
141 Ledge Street
Nashua, NH 03060-3071
P.O. NO. JOB NO. TERMS DUE DATE
' Net 10 41212015
LEASE # UNIT NO, DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE RATE
294389 C40-513 40" Ground Level Container 95.00 95.00
Nashua School District
390 Broad St
Nashua, NH
Thank you for your business. Subtotal $95.00
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $95.00

Balances over 30 days are subject to 1.5% monthly interest.

Rental rates are not pro-rated. Please make checks payable to Page Street Leasing, LLC.




Scarored 4]13]/5

PO BOX 129 0
PAEGE STREET )n\pia N 03034 Invoice
e LA DATE_| mvorces
Fax 603-483-1023 .
4/6/2015 128610
BILL TO

Nashua School District #42
Attn.: Accounts Payable
141 Ledge Street

Nashua, NH 03060-3071

P.O. NO. JOB NO. TERMS DUE DATE
114072 Net 10 4/16/2015
LEASE # UNIT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE RATE
294340 C40-152 40" Ground Level Container 95.00 95.00
Nashua School District
390 Broad Street
Nashua, NH
Thank you for your business. Subtotal $95.00
Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $95.00
Rental rates are not pro-rated. Please make checks payable to Page Street Leasing, LLC.
Balances over 30 days are subject to 1.5% monthly interest.




By SREEIVYS J Invoice
Surveillance Specialties ITtd, DBA.Securadyne Systems NE = DATE INVOIGE
600 Research Drive Wilmington, MA 01887 02-23-2015 IN2-920013382
NSD - Broad Street Elementary Securadyne Systems NE
390 Broad St 600 Research Drive
Nashua NH 03063-3040 Wilmington, MA 01887
P) +1 (800) 354-2616
F) +1 (978) 688-9119
PO NUMBER TERM SO NUMBER
NSD - Broad Street Elementary
390 Broad St
Nashua NH 03063-3040 PO# 115112 30 days net 943435
PROGRESS INVOICE
390 BROAD ST, NASHUA NH ’
QUOTE#9965
ACCESS/ALARM VIDEO
Line Item 1D Description Net Value
i S2:DMP XR-500 to S2 NetBox/ 205,52 USD /1
I 10 ! S2-DMP Extreme/Ent/U 1 Each Each 205.52 USD
20 6100 HID:Reader, (ClassR10 | 5Each | 988 USD/1 1444 35 ysp
B | 'ALT:Altronix 16 OUT 16A, 12VDC, 337.03USD/1| i
| 30 VERTILINE33TD 1U PTC 2 Each Each 674.06 USD
MAP:18SP/22D WALLRACK 608.42 USD /1
| 18-
: 40 DWR-18-22 BLACK 2 Each Each 1,216.84 USD
50 QUOTE DWR-FK22 Fankit | 2Each | '2811USP/T 1 955 51 ysp
i = — —————x = S
. MAP:SLIM PWR STRIP,8 69.88 USD /1
: 60 PD-815SC-NS OUTLET.1 2 Each Each 139.75 USD
MAP:POWER MOUNTING 31.28USD /1
70 PB-DWR BRACKET FO 2 Each Each 62.5_6 UsD
80| QUOTE Mid At UD3 | . 1Each | 11784 USDIT 144784 ysD
| | D R . ' ‘ — e
| f AlIP:KB Color Tilt Door Station 616.53 USD /1
| 90 | KB-DAR (Max 3 P 1 Each Each 616.53 USD

Page: 1/2



Secu

A

Surveillance Specialties Lid, D

ne

T

BA Securadyn

Fa

e Systems NE

600 Research Drive Wilmington, MA 01887

item ID

Description

Invoice

Net Value

AlP:Housing, Door Station,

124.67 USD /1

100 KA-DGR-PANEL oo Staton | 1 Each ek 124.67 USD
1o PS-2420UL AIP:24VDC Power Supply | 1 Each 2043 USD/T 1 90.43 usD
.' 120 DTKMRJPOE IS ERYIReMEr O"eéfr‘g:rgfg 14gach | 21295071 | 77967 usD
BEE S103 BR30 | Programming | 22 Hour(s) | 165.00/each | 3,630.00 USD
| 140 '5118_BR30 Installation | 40 Hour(s) | 140.00/each |5,599.92 USD
150 | S101_BR30 RIS Ma”ageme;és(:)”&fggg; 40.73 Hour(s)| 150.00/each  |6,109.48 USD
160 . ] R S1_0_6_ Subcontractor_C(;st-. 1 1_ I-Tou_r(s)— 1 o ‘1;'2;2.-50]3-5
170  $108_BR30 Training | 4 Hour(s) 147.00/each 588.00 USD
180 T S114 o o Bond_s- "_1_I-iar(_s)_- - 2,525.00 USD
190 | $116 Freight | 1 Each 1,630.38 USD
200 . N S117 o Warranty 1 Each - 1“41_2_.9_535
ol RN NSO o teach | ] 1,41290USD
. 210 8131 Miscellaneous Materials 1 Hour(s) 1,294.95 USD

Total Price Before Tax

Tax Amount

Total Solution Price

Page:

38,719.62 USD
0.00 USD
38,719.62 USD

2/2




Invoice

SMRT, Inc.
Remit to:
PO Box 618

Portland, ME 04104-0618

207-772-3846

March 31, 2015

Project No: 13139-00
Invoice No: 0024793
City of Nashua
Accounts Payable Dept.
PO Box 2019
Nashua, NH 03061-2019
Project 13139-00 Broad Street Elem School CX
Email invoices to: nsdaccountspayable@nashua.edu
PO# 110131
Professional Services from March 01, 2015 to March 31, 2015
Fee
Percent
Phase Fee Complete Earned
Schematic Design 1,360.00 100.00 1,360.00
Design Development 1,825.00 100.00 1,825.00
Construciton (Bid) Document 2,565.00 100.00 2,565.00
Construction validation/meetings 20,100.00 59.00 11,859.00
Post-occupancy 2,950.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 28,800.00 17,609.00
Previous Fee Billing 17,408.00
Current Fee Billing 201.00
Total Fee ) 201.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Expenses 0.00 231.62 231.62
Limit 3,000.00
Remaining 2,768.38
Total this Invoice $201.00
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total
Fee 201.00 17,408.00 17,609.00
Expense 0.00 231.62 231.62
Totals 201.00 17,639.62 17,840.62

**Payment terms: Due upon receipt.



F000LLY $ 3}90[D) 10LIXH ¥
| 00'158°8 $ ! 43MO L, X010 B¢
L 00°9€E°E $ aueT 211 Jo pug yoeq Je suley) pue spIe[jog (44
pig loenuo)) g uy; - $ | WOOISSB]D) APISINQ S1BI0[Y 1z
L 00°6¥9°¢ $ | SpIeoq 105pa] 79 SuLLIN ISIA 0C
| 00°6¥9°¢ $ samsojoug dun| 61
1 00°616°C $ 93uno SIOYOBA L Wl S]OUIQE) 81
F 00'VL861 $ [[eA\ T89S MaN L1
: 00'99%°€ $ ATuosejq pue aurel] ¢ 100(J 33e1S 91
. . 00°65Z°9 $ . Spleod YOe] [BUOTIPPY Sl
001697 S spleoq 13BN [BUONIPPY Y1
198pnq [enuue suoneIadQ Jue[d ASN W 00°Z9¢‘8 $ S100] ] POOA\ 25E1S 29 BLISNAJR)) SUIYSIUY-OY £l
00°€01°S $ S[LL JO joosule \\ 4
ouRUAUTRW JAISEd ANASTUO] 1oNdd | 00°66€°0T $ (¢4qqoT Wey) 1004 31, UIE[9210d 11
S30US WOJJ [10S JO [PAOWOL 19119¢]: 00 SHH'v $ We 019LL doN 01
awaidng Ju] SIeJA| Passa0ay UON WOL) 1A Aljug asuey)
"NIND Y3Im 10L131Xd Pa33NI IO 00 T9L L $ JNDTJIO NaI'T Uf NND O UOWIPPY WAD d3uey) 6
NUQ) | PUNOIY SIE]S UMM 30US,] JUI'T UleyD Sunsixg; 00°LE9*SI $ Ioysdum(y pug 10 ped 29 2ousj Jajsdumg 8
WY 00°€6Z°C $ YS1 WOOY SUSUIOA UT SUOnIIR 19[10], 33URY) L
SWANY | 00°€LT 1€ $ Q0UBMO[Y UfEMN)) 33e1S 9
ARWAN V| 00 SEY9 $ wooy d1sny ut 1odie) aoejday S
suonear[du] AJLNd3g - ABWIANY | 00°LLIEE $ S9peyS MIN 4
sajueLIe M /AOUR)ddXY BfIT pUoAdq - RIS Y , 00858 68L g | Suryoor-oy €
arepdn) 5poD pue Lajes adl e 4
10} apoo ugIsap jua.Lmd 0] ) sapeidd() [eIMIONnS JOOy
I00d AI9A SISBUIA Usamlaq 9SBUIBI(]/USWSARY - ARWAY ' 00 00005k ¢ s3urpy usamiag Suraedey ‘9Seurel( ¢ aue a1l ABg I
sdnme uonduoseq

SSJON/SIUBLIWLIO)D)

O/M ]SO pajewns]

STOZ ‘ST |dy pasiaay

Jooyss Anuawajg spybiaH yosuns




e

& HARRIMAN

46 Harriman Drive
Auburn, ME 04210
207.784.5100 telephone

INVOICE
Shawn Smith March 31, 2015
Director of Plant Operations Project No: 15358
Nashua School District Invoice No: 150346

141 Ledge Streel
Nashua, NH 03060

Project 15358 Sunsét Heights Elementary School, Roof Framing Review
Professional Servi E March 01, 2015 to March 31, 2015 f
Phase 00 Base Fees
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Bllling Phase Fee Complete Earned Bllling Billing
Analysls 5,500.00 50.00 2,750.00 0.00 2,750.,00
Total Fee 5,500.00 2,750.00 0.00 2,750.00
Total Fee

Total this Phase
Total this invoice

TERMS: Net 30 Days
1.56% Interest (18% Annually) will be charged on accounts over 30 days past due.

2,750.00
$2,750.00

$2,750.00




= HARRIMAN

46 Harriman Drive
Auburn, ME 04210
207.784.5100 telephone

INVOICE
Shawn Smith March 31, 2015
Director of Plant Operations Project No: 14510
Nashua School District : Invoice No: 150338
141 Ledge Strest
Nashua, NH 03060
Project 14510 Nashua School District, Sunset Heights Elementary School Renovations
via email: nsdaccountspayabie@nashua.edu
cc: smithsha hua.
Frofessiona) Services from March 01, 2015t March 31,2018 e
Phase 00 Base Fees
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
Schematic Design 42,525.00 100.00 42,525.00 42,525.00 0.00
Design Development 56,700.00 100.00 56,700.00 28,350.00 28,350.00
Construction Documents 113,400.00 90.00 102,060.00 0.00 102,060.00
Bidding and Negotiations 18,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction 75,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administration
Total Fee 307,125.00 201,285.00 70,875.00  130,410.00
Total Fee 130,410.00
.Total this Phase $130,410.00
Phase ZEXP Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses
Rmb Misc Expenses
3/9/2015 Treasurer, State of NH Alteration of Terrain Fee 1,750.00
Rmb Postage
3/17/12015 United Parcel Service AoT 89.94
31712015 United Parcel Service Early Bid Package 14.28
3/17/2015 United Parcel Service Foundation Bid Package 13.94
3/23/2015 United Parcel Service Planning Board App 76.84
3/31/2015 United Parcel Service Early Bid Package 13.94
Rmb Travel
2124/2015 Bordas, Nery Field Dims & Millwork 23.00
Verification
2/24/2015 Bisson, Daniel Meeting 32.20
2/26/2015 Bisson, Daniel Meeting 32.20
3/6/2015 Ouellette, Jamie CBC Meeting/Construction 12.90
Meeting - Tolls
3/6/2015 Gregor, Anatoly Fuel car after Jamie's use - 36.00

3/17/2015 Briggs, Jeremie IT Meeting 14.50




Project 14510 Sunset Heights Elementary School Reno Invoice 150338
3/26/2015 Commerce Bank Rental Car - Richard 78.76
Marchessault - 2/24/15
3/26/12015 Commerce Bank Remtal Car - Mark Quellette - 86.10
2/27/15 .
3/26/12015 Commerce Bank Rental Car - Jeremie Briggs - 78.76
2/24/115
3/26/2015 Commerce Bank Rental Car - Jamie Quellette - 85.10
3/6/15
3/26/2015 Commerce Bank Rental Car - Jeremie Briggs - 139.78
3/18/15
Total Reimbursables 1.1 times 2,578.24 2,836.06
Unit Billing
11x17 Black & White
3/10/2015 Bid Package & Add# 1&2 2.0 Copies @ 0.20 40
8x11 Black & White
3/1012015 885.0 Copies @ 0.10 88.50
3/10/2015 Bid Package & Add# 1&2 749.0 Copies @ 0.10 74.90
3/16/2015 803.0 Copies @ 0.10 80.30
8x11 Color
3/10/2015 5.0 Copies @ 0.75 3.75
3/16/2015 11.0 Coples @ 0.75 8.25
Bond Dwgs
3/10/2015 660.0 sf Dwgs*@ 0.30 198.00
3/10/2015 Bid Package & Add# 1&2 161.67 sf Dwgs @ 0.30 48.50
3/13/2015 Foundation Bid Package 28.53 sf Dwgs @ 0.30 8.56
3/16/2015 1,452.0 sf Dwgs @ 0.30 435.60
Total Units 946.76 946.76
Total this Phase $3,782.82
Total this Invoice $134,192.82

Outstanding Invoices

Number
141223
Total

TERMS: Net 30 Days

Balance
11,058.10
11,058.10

1.5% Interest (18% Annually) will be charged on accounts over 30 days past dus,

Page 2



m Nashua , .
A ® School District
V EDUCATE. INSPIRE. EMPOWER.

Plant Operatlons Department
38 Rlverside Street

Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 Shawn Smith
G03.589-2780  Fax 603.594.4361 Plant Operatians Director
TO: Construction Projects Committee
FROM: Shawn Smith, Director of Plant Operations
DATE: April 16, 2015
RE: Request to Purchase Packing Boxes and Tape

We ohtained two quotes to purchase boxes and packing tape for staff at Sunset Heights to store
classroom materials while their wing is being renovated:

2000 Boxes 5 Cases Packing Tape Total
Aegis Container $2100 $345 $2445
Collins Box & Supply $4140 $408 $4548

My recommendation Is to purchase these materials from Aegis Container at a total cost of $2,445.

py

Shawn M. Smith



@4/16/2015 12:31

To: Gerald Laliberte
Nashua 8School District
141 Ledge Street

Nashua NH 03060
Fax : 594-4361

6738905

MIEGI @ CONTAINER

AEGIS INC

Quotation

We are pleased to quote the following prices:

PAGE gl/al

RIVERWAY WEST

POST OFFICE BOX 257

MILFORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03055
§03-673-8300 (FAX 8905)

Date: April 16, 2015

Page: 1

Ship To:  Nashua Schoo| District
141 Ledge Street

Nashua NH 03060

Terms: NET 30 DAYS

Freight Terms: Prepaid

Actual quantities shipped may vary = 10% (+/-

20% for orders o

= Slze Price
" |dentification Style Langth x Width x Depth __Grade Jaint Print | Est, No. Qty Par UOM
2" CLEAR PACKING TAPE Supply 110x2x%0 Packaging 63136 2 §69.00/EA
24 X 13X R&C 24 x13x 11 200-C Glyed 56232 1,000 $1.15/EA
RSC 200-C Glued 2,000 $1.06/EA
RSC 200-C Glued 4,000 $L02}Eﬁj
Normal delivery 6-8 working days.
Prices do not include printing plates andfor cutting dles if needed.

f 100 pieces or less).

Michael Zachoday )

Y d“’-O = DMJ&



Collin Box 5082300081 p.1

COLLIN BOX & SUPPLY 55 NORFOLK AVE EASTON, MA 02375

PACKAGING SUPPLIES FOR MORE THAN 50 YEARS PH. (608) 230-5833  FX. (508)230-0081

BOXES * TAPE * PROTECTIVE PACKAGING * MAILERS AND MORE.....

CUSTOMER NASHUA SCHOOL DATE 04/16/15
ADDRESS BY

CITY, ST ZIP PHONE

CONTACT JERRY FAX 603-594-4361
ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE
LETTER TOTE 2000 2.07 1 EACH

2 X 110 CLEAR TAPE 40 ROLLS 2.04 / ROLL

ALL PRICING ON THIS QUOTE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
PLEASE VERIFY PRICING PRIOR TO PLAGING YOUR ORDER





